10850 NW 138th Street

Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

Bay #3

Address

The Stout Group, LLC

Bid Contact Jose Sanchez

bids@thestoutgroup.com

Ph 305-216-8406

Qualifications MBE WBE

Bid Bond

(Status: A bond with the supplied bid security percentage was not found)

Item#	Line Item	Notes	Unit Price	Qty/Unit		Attch. Docs
12504-61301-01	Base Bid: MOBILIZATION - NIGHT WORK	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,000.00	20 / each	\$40,000.00	Y Y
12504-61301-02	Base Bid: EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION - MOBILIZE WITHIN 24 HR FOR EACH PROJECT	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,000.00	20 / each	\$40,000.00	Y
12504-61301-03	Base Bid: TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$65.00	100 / hourly rate	\$6,500.00	Y
12504-61301-04	Base Bid: WORK ZONE SIGN, FURNISH AND INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	2500 / day	\$12,500.00	Y
12504-61301-05	Base Bid: BARRIER WALL, TEMPORARY,FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONCRETE, UP TO 30 DAYS	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$25.00	1500 / linear foot	\$37,500.00	Y
12504-61301-06	Base Bid: BARRIER WALL, TEMPORARY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, WATERFILLED, UP TO 30 DAYS	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$25.00	1500 / linear foot	\$37,500.00	Y
12504-61301-07	Base Bid: CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD, FURNISH AND INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	5000 / day	\$25,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-08	Base Bid: CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6 FEET, FURNISH AND INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1.00	1000 / day	\$1,000.00	Y
12504-61301-09	Base Bid: TRAFFIC CONES, FURNISH AND INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2.00	5000 / day	\$10,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-10	Base Bid: ARROW BOARD/ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL, FURNISH AND INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$50.00	50 / day	\$2,500.00	Y
12504-61301-11	Base Bid: PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY, FURNISH AND INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$100.00	50 / day	\$5,000.00	Y

					CAM #22-0579	
12504-61301-25	Base Bid: REGULAR EXCAVATION	Supplier	First Offer - \$50.00	1700 / cubic yard	\$85,000.00	Y
12504-61301-24	Base Bid: UTILITY LOCATING AND EXCAVATION TEST HOLE IN PAVEMENT AREAS (FDOT PAY ITEM NU	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$750.00	50 / each	\$37,500.00	Y
12504-61301-23	Base Bid: UTILITY LOCATING AND EXCAVATION TEST HOLE IN GREEN AREAS (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$500.00	50 / each	\$25,000.00	Y
12504-61301-22	Base Bid: SURVEY FIELD WORK AS PERFORMED BY CREW (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$150.00	500 / hourly rate	\$75,000.00	Y
12504-61301-21	Base Bid: INLET PROTECTION	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$100.00	500 / each	\$50,000.00	Y
12504-61301-20	Base Bid: FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$25.00	2500 / linear foot	\$62,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-19	Base Bid: SEDIMENT BASIN/CONTANMENT SYSTEM FOR DEWATERING	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,000.00	100 / day	\$100,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-18	Base Bid: SEDIMENT BARRIER (SILT FENCE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	1500 / linear foot	\$7,500.00	Y
12504-61301-17	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL STEEL TRAFFIC PLATES FOR 12-FOOT LANES • WEEKLY RATE (FDOT	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$350.00	50 / each	\$17,500.00	Y
12504-61301-16	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL STEEL TRAFFIC PLATES FOR 12-FOOT LANES • DAILY RATE (FDOT P	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$65.00	50 / each	\$3,250.00	Y
12504-61301-15	Base Bid: ORANGE PLASTIC MESH AND POST(FDOT PAY ITEM NO NA)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.00	500 / linear foot	\$5,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-14	Base Bid: FDOT CERTIFIED FLAG PERSON (FDOT PAY ITEM NO NA)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$80.00	1000 / hourly rate	\$80,000.00	Y
12504-61301-13	Base Bid: LIGHT TOWER, AMIDA/TEREX AL4000 OR EQUIVALENT, INCLUDES POWER SOURCE (FDOT PAY I	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$150.00	40 / day	\$6,000.00	Y
12504-61301-12	Base Bid: PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN, FURNISH AND INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$100.00	25 / day	\$2,500.00	Y

		Product Code:				
12504-61301-26	Base Bid: EMBANKMENT	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$100.00	500 / cubic yard	\$50,000.00	Y
12504-61301-27	Base Bid: FLOWABLE FILL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$300.00	150 / cubic yard	\$45,000.00	Y
12504-61301-28	Base Bid: SELECT BEDDING MATERIAL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$100.00	50 / cubic yard	\$5,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-29	Base Bid: FILL SAND, FURNISH AND INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$80.00	50 / cubic yard	\$4,000.00	Y
12504-61301-30	Base Bid: FDOT PAY ITEM NO 145-1: GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SOIL SLOPE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.00	5000 / square foot	\$50,000.00	Y
12504-61301-31	Base Bid: SWALE EXCAVATION/GRADING/RESTORATION (UP TO 36 INCHES DEEP WITH 1:3 SLOPES OR FL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	10000 / square yard	\$50,000.00	Y
12504-61301-32	Base Bid: RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / each	\$500.00	Y
12504-61301-33	Base Bid: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, YELLOW, OR BLUE, SOLID, 6 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2.00	1000 / linear foot	\$2,000.00	Y
12504-61301-34	Base Bid: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND RO	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00	Y
12504-61301-35	Base Bid: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CRO	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00	Y
12504-61301-36	Base Bid: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00	Y
12504-61301-37	Base Bid: PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE OR YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / square foot	\$1,000.00	Y
12504-61301-38	Base Bid: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD,	Supplier Product	First Offer - \$2.00	1000 / linear foot	\$2,000.00	Υ
					CAM #22-0579	

WHITE, OR YELLOW, SOLID, 6 INCHES **Code:**

12504-61301-39	Base Bid: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00	Υ
12504-61301-40	Base Bid: THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	100 / linear foot	\$500.00	Y
12504-61301-41	Base Bid: THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / square foot	\$5,000.00	Y
12504-61301-42	Base Bid: CURB OR CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$15.00	1500 / linear foot	\$22,500.00	Y
12504-61301-43	Base Bid: REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$20.00	3000 / square yard	\$60,000.00	Y
12504-61301-44	Base Bid: PAVER BLOCK REMOVAL (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.00	1500 / square yard	\$15,000.00	Y
12504-61301-45	Base Bid: REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE, NON- CONTAMINATED MATERIALS (FDOT PAY ITEM	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$80.00	150 / cubic yard	\$12,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-46	Base Bid: UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, 5-7.9 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$20.00	2000 / linear foot	\$40,000.00	Y
12504-61301-47	Base Bid: UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, 8-19.9 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$25.00	5000 / linear foot	\$125,000.00	Y
12504-61301-48	Base Bid: UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, 20-49.9 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$50.00	500 / linear foot	\$25,000.00	Y
12504-61301-49	Base Bid: UTILITY PIPE, REMOVE & DISPOSE, 50 INCHES OR LARGER	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,000.00	Y
12504-61301-50	Base Bid: UTILITY PIPE, PLUG AND PLACE OUT OF SERVICE, 5-7.9 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.00	100 / linear foot	\$1,000.00	Y
12504-61301-51	Base Bid: UTILITY PIPE, PLUG AND PLACE OUT OF SERVICE, 8-19.9 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$20.00	300 / linear foot	\$6,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-52	Base Bid: UTILITY PIPE, PLUG AND	Supplier	First Offer - \$40.00	200 / linear foot	\$8,000.00	Υ

Product

PLACE OUT OF SERVICE, 20-49.9

4/27/2021

p. 326

	PLACE OUT OF SERVICE, 20-49.9 INCHES	Product Code:				
12504-61301-53	Base Bid: UTILITY PIPE, PLUG AND PLACE OUT OF SERVICE, 50 INCHES OR LARGER	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$60.00	100 / linear foot	\$6,000.00	Y
12504-61301-54	Base Bid: STORM/SANITARY STRUCTURE REMOVAL (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,000.00	200 / each	\$200,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-55	Base Bid: LIMEROCK REMOVAL TO A DEPTH OF 8 INCHES (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$15.00	500 / square yard	\$7,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-56	Base Bid: SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$30.00	50 / each	\$1,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-57	Base Bid: MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 INCH AVG DEPTH, AREA	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$15.00	2500 / square yard	\$37,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-58	Base Bid: CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6 INCHES THICK	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$70.00	1000 / square yard	\$70,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-59	Base Bid: PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, ROADWAY	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$150.00	1500 / square yard	\$225,000.00	Y
12504-61301-60	Base Bid: PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$100.00	1500 / square yard	\$150,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-61	Base Bid: REWORKING/ ADDING LIMEROCK BASE TO EXISTING, 3 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.00	1000 / square yard	\$10,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-62	Base Bid: REWORKING/ ADDING LIMEROCK BASE TO EXISTING, 4 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / square yard	\$12,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-63	Base Bid: REWORKING/ ADDING LIMEROCK BASE TO EXISTING, 6 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$15.00	3000 / square yard	\$45,000.00	Y
12504-61301-64	Base Bid: OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04 (6 INCHES LIMEROCK)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$25.00	2500 / square yard	\$62,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-65	Base Bid: TEMPORARY PATCH USING COLD ASPHALTIC MIX, FURNISH AND INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$100.00	100 / cubic foot	\$10,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-66 27/2021	Base Bid: SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC	Supplier	First Offer - \$200.00 BidSync	500 / ton	\$100,000.00 CAM #22-0579 Exhibit 2 Page 5 of 97	Y p. 3

CONCRETE, TRAFFIC A, B, C, D, OR E

Product Code:

12504-61301-67	Base Bid: MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$300.00	100 / ton	\$30,000.00	Y
12504-61301-68	Base Bid: CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$35.00	50 / linear foot	\$1,750.00	Y
12504-61301-69	Base Bid: CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$35.00	1000 / linear foot	\$35,000.00	Y
12504-61301-70	Base Bid: CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$25.00	2500 / linear foot	\$62,500.00	Y
12504-61301-71	Base Bid: VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$25.00	1000 / linear foot	\$25,000.00	Y
12504-61301-72	Base Bid: DETECTABLE WARNING ON EXISTING WALKING SURFACE, RETROFIT, FURNISH AND INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$30.00	500 / square foot	\$15,000.00	Y
12504-61301-73	Base Bid: ADA COMPLIANT CURB RAMP (FDOT PAY ITEM NO NA)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,000.00	20 / each	\$40,000.00	Y
12504-61301-74	Base Bid: DITCH BOTTOM TYPE C (INDEX 232) LESS THAN 10 FEET	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4,900.00	100 / each	\$490,000.00	Y
12504-61301-75	Base Bid: DITCH BOTTOM TYPE D (INDEX 232) LESS THAN 10 FEET	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5,800.00	20 / each	\$116,000.00	Y
12504-61301-76	Base Bid: DITCH BOTTOM TYPE �E� (INDEX 232) LESS THAN 10 FEET	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5,800.00	20 / each	\$116,000.00	Y
12504-61301-77	Base Bid: DITCH BOTTOM TYPE �F� (INDEX 233) LESS THAN 10 FEET	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5,800.00	10 / each	\$58,000.00	Y
12504-61301-78	Base Bid: DITCH BOTTOM TYPE �G� (INDEX 233) LESS THAN 10 FEET	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$7,700.00	10 / each	\$77,000.00	Y
12504-61301-79	Base Bid: TYPE ◆C◆ CATCH BASIN 24X36 INCHES LESS THAN 10 FEET (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5,500.00	30 / each	\$165,000.00	Y
12504-61301-80	Base Bid: LARGE RECTANGULAR TYPE	Supplier	First Offer - \$7,000.00	100 / each	\$700,000.00	Υ

♦C♦ CATCH BASINS WITH TOP SLABS **Product** 4X4 FEET OR TYPE INCHESC **Code:**

12504-61301-81	Base Bid: LARGE RECTANGULAR TYPE ♦C♦ CATCH BASINS WITH TOP SLABS 5X5 FEET OR TYPE INCHESC		First Offer - \$8,500.00	100 / each	\$850,000.00	Y
12504-61301-82	Base Bid: LARGE RECTANGULAR TYPE ◆C◆ CATCH BASINS WITH TOP SLABS 6X6 FEET OR TYPE INCHESC		First Offer - \$9,800.00	1 / each	\$9,800.00	Y
12504-61301-83	Base Bid: LARGE RECTANGULAR TYPE ◆C◆ CATCH BASINS WITH TOP SLABS 8X8 FEET LESS THAN 10 FE		First Offer - \$16,000.00	5 / each	\$80,000.00	Y
12504-61301-84	Base Bid: LARGE RECTANGULAR TYPE ◆C◆ CATCH BASINS WITH TOP SLABS 4X6 FEET LESS THAN 10 FE		First Offer - \$9,100.00	5 / each	\$45,500.00	Y
12504-61301-85	Base Bid: LARGE RECTANGULAR TYPE ◆C◆ CATCH BASINS WITH TOP SLABS 4X8 FEET LESS THAN 10 FE		First Offer - \$9,700.00	5 / each	\$48,500.00	Y
12504-61301-86	Base Bid: STORM MANHOLE TYPE M- 4 (48 INCHES ROUND) LESS THAN 10 FEET (FDOT PAY ITEM NUM	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$6,500.00	100 / each	\$650,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-87	Base Bid: STORM MANHOLE TYPE M- 5 (60 INCHES ROUND) LESS THAN 10 FEET (FDOT PAY ITEM NUM	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$8,700.00	5 / each	\$43,500.00	Y
12504-61301-88	Base Bid: STORM MANHOLE TYPE M- 6 (72 INCHES ROUND) LESS THAN 10 FEET (FDOT PAY ITEM NUM	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$11,400.00	5 / each	\$57,000.00	Y
12504-61301-89	Base Bid: STORM MANHOLE TYPE M- 7 (84 INCHES ROUND) LESS THAN 10 FEET (FDOT PAY ITEM NUM	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$13,700.00	3 / each	\$41,100.00	Υ
12504-61301-90	Base Bid: 18 INCHES ADS DRAIN BASIN OR APPROVED EQUAL (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICAB	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4,700.00	20 / each	\$94,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-91	Base Bid: 24 INCHES ADS DRAIN BASIN OR APPROVED EQUAL (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICAB	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5,000.00	5 / each	\$25,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-92	Base Bid: 8 INCHESTRENCH DRAIN WITH GRATE 6452 OR APPROVED EQUAL (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER N	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$260.00	10 / linear foot	\$2,600.00	Y
12504-61301-93	Base Bid: 10 INCHES TRENCH DRAIN WITH GRATE 6453 OR APPROVED EQUAL (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$310.00	50 / linear foot	\$15,500.00	Y
12504-61301-94	Base Bid: 12 INCHES TRENCH DRAIN	Supplier	First Offer - \$350.00	125 / linear foot	\$43,750.00	Υ

	WITH GRATE 6454 OR APPROVED EQUAL (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER	Product Code:				
12504-61301-95	Base Bid: 15 INCHES TRENCH DRAIN WITH GRATE 6455 OR APPROVED EQUAL (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$360.00	100 / linear foot	\$36,000.00	Y
12504-61301-96	Base Bid: 18 INCHES TRENCH DRAIN WITH GRATE 6456 OR APPROVED EQUAL (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$400.00	100 / linear foot	\$40,000.00	Y
12504-61301-97	Base Bid: INLETS, ADJUST	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$450.00	50 / each	\$22,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-98	Base Bid: MANHOLE, ADJUST	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$450.00	50 / each	\$22,500.00	Y
12504-61301-99	Base Bid: VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$400.00	50 / each	\$20,000.00	Y
12504-61301-100	Base Bid: DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, MISCELLANEOUS, ADJUST	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$450.00	50 / each	\$22,500.00	Y
12504-61301-101	Base Bid: DRAINAGE STRUCTURE MODIFY	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,500.00	100 / each	\$150,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-102	Base Bid: INLETS RELOCATING	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5,000.00	25 / each	\$125,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-103	Base Bid: MANHOLES AND INLETS CLEANING AND SEALING, LESS THAN 10 FEET	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$250.00	50 / each	\$12,500.00	Y
12504-61301-104	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, RCP MATERIAL ONLY, ROUND, LESS THAN 12 INCHES STORM DRAIN (INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$100.00	500 / linear foot	\$50,000.00	Y
12504-61301-105	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, LESS THAN 12 INCHES STORM DRAIN (INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$100.00	500 / linear foot	\$50,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-106	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, RCP MATERIAL ONLY, ROUND, 12 INCHES, 15 INCHES STORM DRAIN (INSTAL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$70.00	2000 / linear foot	\$140,000.00	Y
12504-61301-107	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 12 INCHES, 15 INCHES STORM DRAIN (INSTAL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$60.00	2000 / linear foot	\$120,000.00	Y
12504-61301-108	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, RCP	Supplier	First Offer - \$75.00	2000 / linear foot	\$150,000.00	Υ

MATERIAL ONLY, ROUND, 18 INCHES,	Product
24 INCHES STORM DRAIN (INSTAL	Code:

12504-61301-109	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18 INCHES, 24 INCHES STORM DRAIN (INSTAL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$65.00	2000 / linear foot	\$130,000.00	Y
12504-61301-110	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, RCP MATERIAL ONLY, ROUND, 30 INCHES, 36 INCHES STORM DRAIN (INSTAL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$140.00	1500 / linear foot	\$210,000.00	Y
12504-61301-111	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30 INCHES, 36 INCHES STORM DRAIN (INSTAL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$124.00	1500 / linear foot	\$186,000.00	Y
12504-61301-112	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, RCP MATERIAL ONLY, ROUND, 42 INCHES, 48 INCHES STORM DRAIN (INSTAL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$230.00	1000 / linear foot	\$230,000.00	Y
12504-61301-113	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42 INCHES, 48 INCHES STORM DRAIN (INSTAL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$190.00	1000 / linear foot	\$190,000.00	Y
12504-61301-114	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, RCP MATERIAL ONLY, ROUND, 54 INCHES, 60 INCHES STORM DRAIN (INSTAL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$340.00	500 / linear foot	\$170,000.00	Y
12504-61301-115	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 54 INCHES, 60 INCHES STORM DRAIN (INSTAL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$270.00	400 / linear foot	\$108,000.00	Y
12504-61301-116	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 15 INCHES, 18 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$75.00	250 / linear foot	\$18,750.00	Y
12504-61301-117	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, RCP MATERIAL ONLY, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 15 INCHES, 18 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$87.00	250 / linear foot	\$21,750.00	Y
12504-61301-118	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$80.00	200 / linear foot	\$16,000.00	Y
12504-61301-119	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, RCP MATERIAL ONLY, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 24 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$120.00	200 / linear foot	\$24,000.00	Y
12504-61301-120	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 30 INCHES, 36 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$180.00	150 / linear foot	\$27,000.00	Y
12504-61301-121	Base Bid: PIPE CULVERT, RCP MATERIAL ONLY, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 30 INCHES, 36 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$185.00	150 / linear foot	\$27,750.00	Y
12504-61301-122	Base Bid: CLEANING & SEALING	Supplier	First Offer - \$75.00	150 / each	\$11,250.00	Υ

EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 10 INCHES TO 24 **Product** INCHES, STORM SEWER **Code:**

12504-61301-123	Base Bid: CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30 INCHES, 36 INCHES, STORM SEWER	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$100.00	50 / each	\$5,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-124	Base Bid: CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42 INCHES, 48 INCHES, STORM SEWER	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$200.00	50 / each	\$10,000.00	Y
12504-61301-125	Base Bid: CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54 INCHES, 60 INCHES, STORM SEWER	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$500.00	50 / each	\$25,000.00	Y
12504-61301-126	Base Bid: CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60 INCHES, STORM SEWER	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$650.00	25 / each	\$16,250.00	Υ
12504-61301-127	Base Bid: MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12 INCHES, 15 INCHES,18 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,000.00	10 / each	\$20,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-128	Base Bid: MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,600.00	5 / each	\$13,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-129	Base Bid: MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30 INCHES,36 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4,600.00	5 / each	\$23,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-130	Base Bid: FRENCH DRAIN, LESS THAN 12 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$104.00	100 / linear foot	\$10,400.00	Y
12504-61301-131	Base Bid: FRENCH DRAIN, 12 TO 18 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$125.00	3500 / linear foot	\$437,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-132	Base Bid: FRENCH DRAIN, 24 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$135.00	1000 / linear foot	\$135,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-133	Base Bid: STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2.00	5000 / linear foot	\$10,000.00	Y
12504-61301-134	Base Bid: OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL FOR 0-24 INCH PIPES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$20.00	1000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-135	Base Bid: OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL FOR 25-36 INCH PIPES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$20.00	500 / linear foot	\$10,000.00	Y
12504-61301-136	Base Bid: OUTFALL BARNACLE	Supplier	First Offer - \$30.00	500 / linear foot	\$15,000.00	Y

REMOVAL FOR 37-48 INCH PIPES

Product Code:

		coue.				
12504-61301-137	Base Bid: OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL FOR 49-60 INCHES PIPES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$40.00	500 / linear foot	\$20,000.00	Y
12504-61301-138	Base Bid: OUTFALL BARNACLE REMOVAL FOR 61 INCHES AND GREATER PIPES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$60.00	250 / linear foot	\$15,000.00	Y
12504-61301-139	Base Bid: CONCRETE COLLAR AT JOINTS FOR CONNECTING DISSIMILAR TYPES OF PIPE AND CONCRETE P	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$350.00	200 / each	\$70,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-140	Base Bid: PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 0-24 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$110.00	2000 / linear foot	\$220,000.00	Y
12504-61301-141	Base Bid: PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 25-36 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$150.00	1000 / linear foot	\$150,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-142	Base Bid: PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 37- 48 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$213.00	500 / linear foot	\$106,500.00	Y
12504-61301-143	Base Bid: PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 49- 60 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$272.00	500 / linear foot	\$136,000.00	Y
12504-61301-144	Base Bid: PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 61 INCHES AND GREATER	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$363.00	500 / linear foot	\$181,500.00	Y
12504-61301-145	Base Bid: BALLAST ROCK, FRENCH DRAIN AGGREGATE, FURNISH AND INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$65.00	100 / cubic yard	\$6,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-146	Base Bid: DEEP WELL INJECTION BOX, STRUCTURE WITH NO OUTFLOW	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$17,000.00	10 / each	\$170,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-147	Base Bid: DEEP WELL INJECTION BOX, STRUCTURE WITH OUTFLOW	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$17,000.00	10 / each	\$170,000.00	Y
12504-61301-148	Base Bid: DEEP WELL OPEN HOLE , 24 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$228.00	2000 / linear foot	\$456,000.00	Y
12504-61301-149	Base Bid: DEEP WELL CASING	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$250.00	2000 / linear foot	\$500,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-150	Base Bid: (0-23 INCHES) DEEP WELL	Supplier	First Offer - \$204.00	2000 / linear foot	\$408,000.00	Y

CLEANING 12504-613--01-151 Base Bid: (24 INCHES) DEEP WELL **CLEANING** 12504-613--01-152 Base Bid: (25 INCHES AND GREATER)

DEEP WELL CLEANING

TEMPORARY-CRITICAL

CLEANING AND DESILTING, VIDEO & FINISHED CD OR DVD, 0-24 INCHES P

CLEANING AND DESILTING, VIDEO & FINISHED CD OR DVD, 24-36 INCHES

CLEANING AND DESILTING, VIDEO & FINISHED CD OR DVD, 37-48 INCHES

CLEANING AND DESILTING, VIDEO & FINISHED CD OR DVD, 49-60 INCHES

CLEANING AND DESILTING, VIDEO & FINISHED CD OR DVD, 61 INCHES OR

COMPLETE, 4 INCHES PUMP, FURNISH AND INSTALL (FDOT PAY ITEM

COMPLETE, 6 INCHES PUMP, FURNISH AND INSTALL (FDOT PAY ITEM

COMPLETE, 8 INCHES PUMP, FURNISH AND INSTALL (FDOT PAY ITEM

FURNISH AND INSTALL (FDOT PAY

FURNISH AND INSTALL (FDOT PAY

12504-613--01-153 Base Bid: SHEET PILING, STEEL

12504-613--01-154 Base Bid: STORM DRAINAGE

12504-613--01-155 Base Bid: STORM DRAINAGE

12504-613--01-156 Base Bid: STORM DRAINAGE

12504-613--01-157 Base Bid: STORM DRAINAGE

12504-613--01-158 Base Bid: STORM DRAINAGE

12504-613--01-159 Base Bid: WELL POINT SYSTEM

12504-613--01-160 Base Bid: WELL POINT SYSTEM

12504-613--01-161 Base Bid: WELL POINT SYSTEM

12504-613--01-162 Base Bid: BY-PASS PUMP 4 INCHES,

12504-613--01-163 Base Bid: BY-PASS PUMP 6 INCHES,

12504-613--01-164 Base Bid: BY-PASS PUMP 8 INCHES,

ITEM NO NA)

ITEM NO NA)

	Product Code:				
	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$204.00	2000 / linear foot	\$408,000.00	Y
	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$227.00	2000 / linear foot	\$454,000.00	Y
	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$50.00	1500 / square foot	\$75,000.00	Υ
	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$4.00	2500 / linear foot	\$10,000.00	Υ
	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$8.00	1000 / linear foot	\$8,000.00	Υ
	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$12.00	1000 / linear foot	\$12,000.00	Υ
	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$18.00	1000 / linear foot	\$18,000.00	Υ
	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$30.00	500 / linear foot	\$15,000.00	Υ
ł	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$925.00	100 / day	\$92,500.00	Υ
ł	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$925.00	40 / day	\$37,000.00	Υ
1	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,300.00	20 / day	\$26,000.00	Y
	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$600.00	200 / day	\$120,000.00	Y
	Supplier Product	First Offer - \$650.00	80 / day	\$52,000.00	Y

Code:

Supplier

Page 12 of 97

Product

FURNISH AND INSTALL (FDOT PAY

4/27/2021

p. 334

	ITEM NO NA)	Code:				
12504-61301-165	Base Bid: 8 TO 12 INCHES PLUG FOR BLOCKING DRAINAGE LINE WITHIN WATERTABLE - INCLUDES INST	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$50.00	200 / each	\$10,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-166	Base Bid: 15-24 INCHES PLUG FOR BLOCKING DRAINAGE LINE WITHIN WATERTABLE - INCLUDES INSTAL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$300.00	150 / each	\$45,000.00	Y
12504-61301-167	Base Bid: 30-42 INCHES PLUG FOR BLOCKING DRAINAGE LINE WITHIN WATERTABLE - INCLUDES INSTAL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$500.00	100 / each	\$50,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-168	Base Bid: 48-60 INCHES PLUG FOR BLOCKING DRAINAGE LINE WITHIN WATERTABLE - INCLUDES INSTAL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$750.00	50 / each	\$37,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-169	Base Bid: 60 INCHES AND ABOVE PLUG FOR BLOCKING DRAINAGE LINE WITHIN WATERTABLE - INCLUDE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,000.00	25 / each	\$25,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-170	Base Bid: RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$700.00	25 / cubic yard	\$17,500.00	Y
12504-61301-171	Base Bid: RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$200.00	5 / ton	\$1,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-172	Base Bid: RIPRAP, RUBBLE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, DITCH LINING	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$200.00	5 / ton	\$1,000.00	Y
12504-61301-173	Base Bid: STANDARD 6 FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)		First Offer - \$30.00	2000 / linear foot	\$60,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-174	Base Bid: STANDARD 6 FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE GATE OPENING, SINGLE, 0-6� (FDOT PAY ITEM NUM	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,000.00	10 / each	\$30,000.00	Y
12504-61301-175	Base Bid: STANDARD 6 FOOT WOOD PANEL PRESSURE-TREATED FENCE (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT AP	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$60.00	1000 / linear foot	\$60,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-176	Base Bid: STANDARD 6 FOOT WOOD PANEL PRESSURE-TREATED FENCE GATE OPENING, SINGLE, 0-6 (FD	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,000.00	5 / each	\$15,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-177	Base Bid: STANDARD 6 FOOT VINYL FENCE (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$30.00	500 / linear foot	\$15,000.00	Y
	Base Bid: STANDARD 6 FOOT VINYL	Supplier	First Offer - \$3,000.00	5 / each	\$15,000.00 CAM #22-0579 Exhibit 2	Y
7/2021			BidSync		Page 13 of 97	p. 3

FENCE GATE OPENING, SINGLE, 0-6 **Product** (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER N Code:

	(FDOT PATTIEW NOWIDER IN	coue.				
12504-61301-179	Base Bid: FDOT PAY ITEM NO 550-60- 211: FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 0- 6.0 FEET OPENING	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,000.00	5 / each	\$15,000.00	Y
12504-61301-180	Base Bid: FDOT PAY ITEM NO 550-60- 212, 550-60-213, OR 550-60-214: FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SI	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,000.00	2 / each	\$6,000.00	Y
12504-61301-181	Base Bid: ADDITIONAL LABORER (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$30.00	5000 / hourly rate	\$150,000.00	Y
12504-61301-182	Base Bid: MASTER ELECTRICIAN (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$95.00	100 / hourly rate	\$9,500.00	Y
12504-61301-183	Base Bid: DIVER (REGULAR TIME) (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$250.00	50 / hourly rate	\$12,500.00	Y
12504-61301-184	Base Bid: QUALIFIED CONSTRUCTION TRAINING QUALIFICATION PROGRAM (CTQP) ASPHALT PAVING LEVE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$65.00	50 / hourly rate	\$3,250.00	Y
12504-61301-185	Base Bid: SERVICE TRUCK & OPERATOR, PERSONNEL LIFT TO 35 FT HIGH ACCESS, 4 HR MINIMUM CHAR	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$125.00	100 / hourly rate	\$12,500.00	Y
12504-61301-186	Base Bid: BUCKET TRUCK & OPERATOR, 50 FT REACH, 4 HR MINIMUM CHARGE (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$125.00	100 / hourly rate	\$12,500.00	Y
12504-61301-187	Base Bid: D3 OR D5 DOZER & OPERATOR (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$175.00	100 / hourly rate	\$17,500.00	Y
12504-61301-188	Base Bid: CRANE & OPERATOR, INSTALLATIONS LESS THAN 85 FT HIGH AND 22 TON, 4 HR MINIMUM CH	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$300.00	100 / hourly rate	\$30,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-189	Base Bid: VAC TRUCK, 3-PERSON CREW, 4 HR MINIMUM CHARGE (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLIC	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$225.00	100 / hourly rate	\$22,500.00	Y
12504-61301-190	Base Bid: SKID STEER LOADER & OPERATOR, 1,850 LB MINIMUM, 4 HR MINIMUM CHARGE (FDOT PAY IT	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$150.00	100 / hourly rate	\$15,000.00	Y
12504-61301-191	Base Bid: BOAT/WATER CRAFT WITH MOTOR, 30 FT LENGTH MAXIMUM, 4 HR MINIMUM CHARGE (FDOT PAY	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$350.00	100 / hourly rate	\$35,000.00	Υ

12504-61301-192	Base Bid: DUMP TRUCK & OPERATOR, SINGLE-AXLE, 5 cubic yard MINIMUM CAPACITY, 4 HR MINIMUM	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$65.00	100 / hourly rate	\$6,500.00	Y
12504-61301-193	Base Bid: ROOT PRUNING/TREE TRIMMING CREW, 3-PERSON CREW (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLI	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$150.00	24 / hourly rate	\$3,600.00	Y
12504-61301-194	Base Bid: CERTIFIED ARBORIST (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$150.00	10 / hourly rate	\$1,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-195	Base Bid: SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$650.00	50 / each	\$32,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-196	Base Bid: SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$150.00	50 / each	\$7,500.00	Y
12504-61301-197	Base Bid: FIRE HYDRANT, ADJUST AND MODIFY	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5,000.00	10 / each	\$50,000.00	Y
12504-61301-198	Base Bid: FIRE HYDRANT, RELOCATE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5,000.00	10 / each	\$50,000.00	Y
12504-61301-199	Base Bid: POLLUTION RETARDANT BAFFLE WITH 10 INCHES CLEANOUT ACCESS TO COVER 12-INCH -15 I	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$450.00	50 / each	\$22,500.00	Y
12504-61301-200	Base Bid: POLLUTION RETARDANT BAFFLE WITH 12 INCHES CLEANOUT ACCESS TO COVER 12-INCH -15 I	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$775.00	100 / each	\$77,500.00	Y
12504-61301-201	Base Bid: POLLUTION RETARDANT BAFFLE WITH 12 INCHES CLEANOUT ACCESS TO COVER 18-INCH -24 I	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,100.00	100 / each	\$110,000.00	Y
12504-61301-202	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 10 INCHES INLINE WASTOP CHECK VALVES WITH ALL FITTINGS OR A	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,800.00	50 / each	\$140,000.00	Y
12504-61301-203	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCHES INLINE WASTOP CHECK VALVES WITH ALL FITTINGS OR A	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,700.00	50 / each	\$185,000.00	Y
12504-61301-204	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 15 INCHES INLINE WASTOP CHECK VALVES WITH ALL FITTINGS OR A	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$6,150.00	50 / each	\$307,500.00	Y
12504-61301-205	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 18 INCHES INLINE WASTOP CHECK VALVES WITH ALL FITTINGS OR A	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$7,700.00	50 / each	\$385,000.00	Y
					0.11.1.1100.0==0	

12504-61301-206	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 24 INCHES INLINE WASTOP CHECK VALVES WITH ALL FITTINGS OR A	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10,450.00	25 / each	\$261,250.00	Υ
12504-61301-207	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 30 INCHES INLINE WASTOP CHECK VALVES WITH ALL FITTINGS OR A	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$15,200.00	25 / each	\$380,000.00	Y
12504-61301-208	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 36 INCHES INLINE WASTOP CHECK VALVES WITH ALL FITTINGS OR A	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$18,700.00	20 / each	\$374,000.00	Y
12504-61301-209	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 42 INCHES INLINE WASTOP CHECK VALVES WITH ALL FITTINGS OR A	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$26,600.00	10 / each	\$266,000.00	Y
12504-61301-210	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 48 INCHES INLINE WASTOP CHECK VALVES WITH ALL FITTINGS OR A	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$42,000.00	10 / each	\$420,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-211	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 54 INCHES INLINE WASTOP CHECK VALVES WITH ALL FITTINGS OR A	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$61,600.00	10 / each	\$616,000.00	Y
12504-61301-212	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 60 INCHES INLINE WASTOP CHECK VALVES WITH ALL FITTINGS OR A	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$79,900.00	10 / each	\$799,000.00	Y
12504-61301-213	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL ALUMINUM MANATEE GRATE PER FDOT INDEX NO 230 WITH ALL FITTI	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$850.00	20 / each	\$17,000.00	Y
12504-61301-214	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL ALUMINUM MANATEE GRATE PER FDOT INDEX NO 230 WITH ALL FITTI	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,100.00	10 / each	\$11,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-215	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL ALUMINUM MANATEE GRATE PER FDOT INDEX NO 230 WITH ALL FITTI	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,500.00	5 / each	\$7,500.00	Y
12504-61301-216	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL ALUMINUM MANATEE GRATE PER FDOT INDEX NO 230 WITH ALL FITTI	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,750.00	5 / each	\$8,750.00	Υ
12504-61301-217	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL ALUMINUM MANATEE GRATE PER FDOT INDEX NO 230 WITH ALL FITTI	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,200.00	5 / each	\$11,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-218	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 TO 15 INCH DRAINAGE OUTFALLS BY CORE DRILLING EXISTING SEA	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$950.00	40 / each	\$38,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-219	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 18 TO 24 INCH DRAINAGE OUTFALLS BY CORE DRILLING EXISTING SE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,100.00	25 / each	\$27,500.00	Y
					0.11. //00 5	

12504-61301-220	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 30 TO 36 INCH DRAINAGE OUTFALLS BY CORE DRILLING EXISTING SE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,500.00	5 / each	\$7,500.00	Y
12504-61301-221	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 42 TO 48 INCH DRAINAGE OUTFALLS BY CORE DRILLING EXISTING SE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,500.00	5 / each	\$12,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-222	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 54 TO 60 INCH DRAINAGE OUTFALLS BY CORE DRILLING EXISTING SE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,500.00	3 / each	\$10,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-223	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL 61 INCH AND ABOVE DRAINAGE OUTFALLS BY CORE DRILLING EXISTIN	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5,000.00	3 / each	\$15,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-224	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL PIPE BURSTING FOR PIPES 8 INCHES AND UNDER (FDOT PAY ITEM	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$425.00	50 / linear foot	\$21,250.00	Y
12504-61301-225	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL PIPE BURSTING FOR 10 INCHES PIPES (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NO	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$375.00	500 / linear foot	\$187,500.00	Y
12504-61301-226	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL PIPE BURSTING FOR 12 INCHES PIPES (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NO	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$417.00	1000 / linear foot	\$417,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-227	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL PIPE BURSTING FOR 15 INCHES PIPES (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NO	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$708.00	1500 / linear foot	\$1,062,000.00	Y
12504-61301-228	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL PIPE BURSTING FOR 18 INCHES PIPES (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NO	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$750.00	500 / linear foot	\$375,000.00	Y
12504-61301-229	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL PIPE BURSTING FOR 24 INCHES PIPES (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NO	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$770.00	300 / linear foot	\$231,000.00	Y
12504-61301-230	Base Bid: FURNISH AND INSTALL PIPE BURSTING FOR 30 INCHES PIPES (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NO	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$792.00	200 / linear foot	\$158,400.00	Y
12504-61301-231	Base Bid: DIRECTIONAL BORE, 10 INCHES OR LESS	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$217.00	500 / linear foot	\$108,500.00	Υ
12504-61301-232	Base Bid: DIRECTIONAL BORE, 12 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$242.00	500 / linear foot	\$121,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-233	Base Bid: DIRECTIONAL BORE, 15 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$280.00	1500 / linear foot	\$420,000.00	Y
					0.114.//00.05=0	

12504-61301-234	Base Bid: DIRECTIONAL BORE, 18 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$320.00	1000 / linear foot	\$320,000.00	Y
12504-61301-235	Base Bid: DIRECTIONAL BORE, 24 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$425.00	100 / linear foot	\$42,500.00	Y
12504-61301-236	Base Bid: DIRECTIONAL BORE, 30 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$530.00	100 / linear foot	\$53,000.00	Y
12504-61301-237	Base Bid: DIRECTIONAL BORE, 36 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,000.00	100 / linear foot	\$100,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-238	Base Bid: DIRECTIONAL BORE, 42 INCHES	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,490.00	100 / linear foot	\$149,000.00	Y
12504-61301-239	Base Bid: FERTILIZER 40 LB. BAG, FURNISH AND INSTALL (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABL	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$100.00	5 / each	\$500.00	Y
12504-61301-240	Base Bid: ROOT BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$20.00	500 / linear foot	\$10,000.00	Y
12504-61301-241	Base Bid: TREE REMOVAL, 0-12 INCHES TRUNK DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBE	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$250.00	200 / each	\$50,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-242	Base Bid: TREE REMOVAL, 12.1-24 INCHES TRUNK DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (FDOT PAY ITEM NU	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$450.00	100 / each	\$45,000.00	Y
12504-61301-243	Base Bid: TREE REMOVAL, 24.1-48 INCHES TRUNK DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (FDOT PAY ITEM NU	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,800.00	50 / each	\$90,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-244	Base Bid: TREE REMOVAL, 48.1-60 INCHES TRUNK DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (FDOT PAY ITEM NU	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$3,000.00	5 / each	\$15,000.00	Y
12504-61301-245	Base Bid: TREE REMOVAL, GREATER THAN 60 INCHES TRUNK DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (FDOT PAY I	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5,000.00	2 / each	\$10,000.00	Y
12504-61301-246	Base Bid: STUMP GRINDING/REMOVAL, 0-24 INCHES TRUNK DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (FDOT PAY I	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$150.00	100 / each	\$15,000.00	Y
12504-61301-247	Base Bid: STUMP GRINDING/REMOVAL, 24.1-48 INCHES	Supplier Product	First Offer - \$350.00	50 / each	\$17,500.00	Υ
					CAM #22-0579	

	TRUNK DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (FDOT PA	Code:				
12504-61301-248	Base Bid: STUMP GRINDING/REMOVAL, 48.1-60 INCHES TRUNK DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT (FDOT PA		First Offer - \$750.00	10 / each	\$7,500.00	Y
12504-61301-249	Base Bid: STUMP GRINDING/REMOVAL, GREATER THAN 60 INCHES TRUNK DIAMETER AT BREAST HEIGHT	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,100.00	5 / each	\$5,500.00	Y
12504-61301-250	Base Bid: HEDGES AND SHRUBS REMOVAL (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.00	2000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-251	Base Bid: BAHIA SOD (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	200 / square yard	\$1,000.00	Y
12504-61301-252	Base Bid: FDOT PAY ITEM NO 570-1-2: PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD (ST AUGUSTINE, CENTIPEDE, FLOR	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$5.00	5000 / square yard	\$25,000.00	Y
12504-61301-253	Base Bid: FDOT PAY ITEM NO NA: SALT TOLERANT TURF, SOD (SEASHORE PASPALUM OR APPROVED EQ	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$10.00	2000 / square yard	\$20,000.00	Υ
12504-61301-254	Base Bid: HEDGE REPLACEMENT WITH COMMON NURSERY AVAILABLE PLANTINGS, 3-GALLON CONTAINER (F	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$20.00	500 / each	\$10,000.00	Y
12504-61301-255	Base Bid: HEDGE REPLACEMENT WITH COMMON NURSERY AVAILABLE PLANTINGS, 7-GALLON CONTAINER (F		First Offer - \$50.00	500 / each	\$25,000.00	Y
12504-61301-256	Base Bid: COMMON PALM SPECIES (BISMARK, DATE, SILVER, CHRISTMAS, ROYAL, THATCH, CABBAGE AN	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$2,000.00	50 / each	\$100,000.00	Y
12504-61301-257	Base Bid: COMMON TREE SPECIES (LIVE OAK, WILD TAMARIND, GREEN OR SILVER BUTTONWOOD, BALD O	Supplier Product Code:	First Offer - \$1,000.00	50 / each	\$50,000.00	Y

Lot Total **\$22,906,900.00**

Supplier Total **\$22,906,900.00**

Bid Bond from

Surety

Bid Bond Number

Bond Type

Bond Form

Bid Date

Bid ID

Security Percent %

Job Description

Agency ID

Name

Address ,,,

Phone

Contact Name

Bond Status

Execution Date

Contractor ID

Name

Contractor Tax ID

Assigned Contractor ID

Address ,,,

Phone

Name

Address ,,

Surety ID

Name

NAIC Number

State of Incorporation

Contact

Address ,,,

Phone

Terror Rider

The Stout Group, LLC

Item: Base Bid:MOBILIZATION - NIGHT WORK

Attachments

BID BOND SFL21447247 .pdf

ACORD Insurance Form 20210412-172408.pdf

Bid Documents.pdf

Addendum No. 1 2.pdf

TSG - CERTIFICATIONS .pdf

TSG - EXPERIENCE .pdf

The Stout Group LLC M-DCPS MWBE Certification Certificate.pdf

The Stout Group LLC M-DCPS SBE Certification Certificate.pdf



Insurance Do<u>cument</u> Management System 3.0

Nielson, Wojtowicz, Neu & Associates - Kevin Wojtowicz

Bond Number: SFL21447247

Contractor Information

Principal: The Stout Group, LLC 305-216-8406

Address: 10850 NW 138th Street Bay #3 Hialeah Gardens Florida 33018 United States

Owner/Obligee Information

Bond Form: Bid Bond in accordance with Contract Specifications

Owner/Obligee: City of Fort Lauderdale

Address: 100 North Andrews Ave Fort Lauderdale Florida 33301 United States

Bond Information

Bid Date: 4/15/2021

Surety: Hartford Casualty Insurance Company

Rider Present: Click here to view

Estimated Contract Price: \$4,000,000.00

Time For Completion: 720 C.D. Liquidated Damages: \$500 pcd **Estimated Work On Hand:** Amount of Bid Security: 10% Contract ID Number: 12504-613

Description of Job: Annual Construction of General Stormwater Infrastructure P12220

Job Breakdown:

Electronic Bidding Information

Bid Security Percentage: 10 Bid Security Maximum:

Contractor's State Vendor ID Number: 1602625581

Primary Agency:

Nielson, Woitowicz, Neu & Associates

Agency Power of Attorney Limited to: Unlimited

Executed

Bond Entered By: Kevin Wojtowicz - 4/14/2021 11:01:26 AM ET

Bond Approved & Executed By: Kevin Wojtowicz - 4/14/2021 11:01:47 AM ET

Know all men by these presents that Hartford Casualty Insurance Company, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, are held and firmly bound unto the above owner/obligee by this transmission. The surety agrees to waive the Statute of Fraud defense and further agrees that the owner/obligee is a third party beneficiary of the waiver for the purposes of enforcing this bid bond.

© S2000, Inc.

Privacy Policy



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 05/20/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not confer rights to the certific	cate noider in lieu of such	i endorsement(s).	
PRODUCER		CONTACT Alain Bencomo	
Gil, Garden, Avetrani Insurance Group		[(A/C, NO, EXT): (A/C, NO): (A/C, NO):	279-3022
10689 N. Kendall Drive		E-MAIL abencomo@ggaig.com	
Suite 208		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC #
Miami	FL 33176	INSURER A: Greenwich Insurance Company	
INSURED		INSURER B: National Union Fire Insurance Co of PA	
The Stout Group LLC		INSURER C: Wesco Insurance Company	
10850 NW 138TH Street Bay #3		INSURER D: Federal Insurance Co.	
		INSURER E:	
Hialeah Gardens	FL 33018	INSURER F:	
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE	CL 205151507	6 DEVICION NUMBER	

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: CL2051515976 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S
	X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000
		CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 100,000
l								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
Α			Υ		NGL-1000327-01	05/20/2020	07/14/2021	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000
l	GEN	I'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000
l		POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000
		OTHER:						Employee Benefits	\$ 1,000,000
	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000
	×	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$
Α		OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS			NBA-1000328-01	05/20/2020	07/14/2021	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
		HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
								Medical payments	\$ 5,000
	X	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 4,000,000
В		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			BE 020434827	05/20/2020	07/14/2021	AGGREGATE	\$ 4,000,000
		DED RETENTION \$							\$
	_	KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER OTH- STATUTE ER	
С	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N	N/A		WWC3484266	07/14/2020	07/14/2021	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000
ľ	(Man	datory in NH)	", "		111100 10 1200	07711/2020	0771172021	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000
	If yes	i, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000
	Inla	and Marine						Limit of Insurance	\$1,662,756
D	""	and manno			45468715	07/28/2020	07/14/2021		

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Bid 12505-613.

City of Fort Lauderdale is listed as Additional Insured with respects to the General Liability. Waiver of Subrogation is in favor of City of Fort Lauderdale in regards to the Workers Compensation policy.

CERTIFICATI	E HOLDER		CANCELLATION
	City of Fort Lauderdale 100 N. Andrews Avenue		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	100 14.7 (1010) 107 (1010)		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	Fort Lauderdale	FL 33301	EJ P

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



Project Name: annual construction of general stormwater infrastructure

Solicitation No: ITB No. 12504-613

Tuesday, April 15th, 2021 at 2:00pm

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
101 NE 3rd Avenue, Suite 1410
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-1016

Bidder's Name: THE STOUT GROUP, LLC

Bidder's Address: 10850 NW 138 ST, Bay # 3

Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

Bidder's Telephone No: 786-452-1481

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE CONTRACT AND SPECIFICATIONS PACKAGE

BID NO. 12504-613

PROJECT NO. 12220

ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION OF GENERAL STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE



RARES V. PETRICA SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER

MAUREEN LEWIS, MBA, CPPB SENIOR PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST

Telephone: (954) 828-5239 E-mail: maureenl@fortlauderdale.gov

pp3**46**



April 15, 2021

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 101 NE 3rd Avenue, Suite 1410 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301-1016

RE: Contract Name: ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION OF GENERAL STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE

Project Number: ITB No. 12504-613

Letter of Intent

To Whom It May Concern,

Jose M Sanchez III, better known as Joey, has been the Managing Member/Chief Estimator/Sr. Project Manager of The Stout Group, LLC (Stout), an Engineering Construction Firm he started with his partner Yvette Zuluaga since May of 2012.

Stout is Certified by Miami-Dade County (County) as a Minority and Women-Owned business (MBE/WBE), Small Business Enterprise (SBE) and by the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) as a Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE).

Since its inception, Stout's original scope of operations consisted primarily of Drainage and highway Construction. The company has worked for a vast array of clients. Stout is working as the Prime Contractor on Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) projects. Other past clients are: Miami-Dade County Public Works, Miami Dade Water and Sewer Department, Miami Dade Transit, City of Hialeah Streets Department, City of Florida City, City of North Miami Beach, City of Miami Beach Capital Improvements, City of Hollywood Public Works, Town of Miami Lakes, City of Doral, City of Miramar, City of Miami Capital Improvements, Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority, City of South Miami, City of Plantation, Florida Department of Environmental Protection, Army Corp of Engineers, City of Opa-Locka, Port Miami, Miami International Airport, Opa-Locka Airport, Tamiami Executive Airport, Miami Dade Expressway Authority, and Town of Medley. STOUT performs work for most municipalities in South Florida

Stout has a vast experience in the construction industry providing the following services for both governmental and private entities:

- Underground Construction Services (Duct Bank, Water, Sanitary Sewer, Watermain, Force main and Storm drainage)
- Earthwork Construction (Excavation, embankment, Rough and Finish Grading)
- Roadway \ Paving Construction (Concrete flat work paving (Sidewalks, driveways, curb& gutters, concrete slabs), Asphalt Paving (Structural coarse, friction coarse, patch work, Mainline, parking lots))
- General Engineering Consulting (Value engineering services, design consulting, constructability review, survey\layout services)

UNDERGROUND | SITEWORK | EARTHWORKS | PAVING

10850 NW 138th Street, Bay #3 - Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018 - O: 786.452.1481 - F: 305.397.2311



Our commitment is to serve our clients we the highest level of standards and integrity including working safety, on time with quality and in budget. Using safety equipment is mandatory. We perform work the most organized way possible to be able to save time. We like to finish work at the expected time specified in contracts. We make sure every task is performed the most professional way to ensure that our finished product is of the highest quality. Also, we like to work with the promised budget, that is why use our organizational skills to save money on unneeded materials, or doing work double.

Stout thanks you for the opportunity to present its experience, capacity, qualifications and commitment.

Sincerely,

The Stout Group, LLC

Joey Sanchez

Manager

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (MBE) - WOMEN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (WBE)

PRIME CONTRACTOR IDENTIFICATION FORM

In order to assist us in identifying the status of those companies doing business with the City of Fort Lauderdale, this form <u>must be completed and returned</u> with your bid package.

Name of Firm:	The Stout Group, LLC	
Address of Firm:	10850 NW 138 ST Bay # 3, Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018	
Telephone Number:	786.452.1481	
Name of Person Completing Form:	Jose Maria Sanchez III	
Title:	Manager	
Signature:		
Date:	04/09/2021	
City Project Number:	12504-613	
City Project Description:	Annual Construction of General Stormwater Infrastructure	
Please check the item(s) which properly	identify the status of your firm:	
Our firm is not a MBE or WBE.		
Our firm is a MBE, as at least 51 percent is owned and operated by one or more socially and economically disadvantaged individuals.		
☐ American Indian ☐ Asian	☐ Black 🗷 Hispanic	
Our firm is a WBE, as at least 51 percent is owned and operated by one or more women.		
American Indian Asian	□ Black 🗵 Hispanic	

MBE/WBE CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

The City, in a continuing effort, is encouraging the increased participation of minority and women-owned businesses in Public Works Department related contracts. Along those lines, we are requiring that each firm provide documentation detailing their own programs for utilizing minority and women-owned businesses.

Submit this information as a part of this bid package and refer to the checklist, to ensure that all areas of concern are covered. The low responsive bidder may be contacted to schedule a meeting to discuss these objectives. It is our intention to proceed as quickly as possible with this project, so your cooperation in this matter is appreciated.

CONTRACTOR CHECKLIST

List Previous City of Fort Lauderdale Contracts None
Number of Employees in your firm 29Percent (6 %) WomenPercent (100 %) MinoritiesJob Classifications of Women and Minorities
SBE-G&S / SEB-Con DBE
Use of minority and/or women subcontractors on past projects. Yes
//
Nature of the work subcontracted to minority and/or women-owned firms. Signal, drainage
How are subcontractors notified of available opportunities with your firm? We will contact the subcontractor

X Anticipated amount to be subcontracted on this project. 30%

X Anticipated amount to be subcontracted to minority and/or women-owned businesses on this project.

Per contract requirements

11

11

Exhibit 2 Page 32 of 97

QUESTIONNAIRE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE:			
Firm Name: The Stout Group, LLC			
President Yvette Zuluaga			
Business Address:			
10850 NW 138th Street - Bay #3 Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018			
Tildlean Galdens, FE 33016	//		
Telephone: 786-452-1481		Fax:	
10.0pmono. 700-402-1401			97-2311
E-Mail Address:			
jsanchez@thestoutgroup.com			
Jean-en-guinestos (group, com			
What was the last project of this nature whic value.	h you completed? Include	e the year, description	i, and contract
FDOT-Hollywood Blvd- Mackendy Philippi-954-	958-7693		
-\$3,049,774.59 - 2020	//		
The following are named as three corporation have performed work similar to that required references (include addresses, telephone in description, and contract value. FDOT-Rock Island-Alejandro Pina- 954-958-76 FDOT-Campbell Dr-Horizon Constructors, Inc-E	by this contract, and white umbers and e-mail address 29-\$1,247,199-2021	ich the City may cont sses). Include the pro	act as your
FDOT-Hollywood Blvd- Mackendy Philippi-954-			
1 DOT FIGHT WOOD DIVE WEEKENDY FIMILIPE SOF	·930-7090-90,0 4 9,774.99 - 2	1020	
How many years has your organization beer	n in business? 9 years		
Have you ever failed to complete work awar	ded to you; if so, where a	nd why?	
The name of the qualifying agent for the firm	and his position is: Jos	se Maria Sanchez III - M	anager
Certificate of Competency Number of Qualify	ying Agent: CGC 15079	74 / CUC1224022	
Effective Date: 9-1-2002 Expirati	on Date: 8-31-2022		
Licensed in: Miami Dade/ Florida	Engineering Contra	actor's License#	E1400317
(County/State)			
Expiration Date: 9-30-2021			

NOTE: To be considered for award of this contract, the bidder must submit a financial statement upon request.

NOTE: Contractor must have proper licensing and shall provide copy of same with his proposal.

QUESTIONNAIRE SHEET

1.	Have you personally inspected the proposed work and have you a complete plan for its performance? Yes
_	
2.	Will you sublet any part of this work? If so, list the portions or specialties of the work that you will.
a)	No
b)	
c)	
d)	
e)	
f)	
g)	
3.	What equipment do you own that is available for the work?
	The Stout Group, LLC owns all equipment needed to perform the work including: Excavators, Loaders, Dump Trucks, Rollers, buildozers, motor graders and Asphalt Pavers.
4.	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work? None
5.	What equipment will you rent for the proposed work? None

TRENCH SAFETY

Bidder acknowledges that included in the appropriate bid items of his bid and in the Total Bid Price are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act, Florida Statutes 553.60 - 553.64. The bidder further identifies the costs of such compliance to be summarized below:

Trench Safety Measure (Description)	Units of Measure (LF/SF)	Unit (Quantity)	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
A. Sloping / Shoring	LF	1000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1000.00
В.			\$	\$
C			\$	\$
D			\$	\$

Total: \$ 1000.00

The bidder certifies that all trench excavation done within his control in excess of five feet (5') in depth shall be in accordance with the Occupational Safety and Health Administration's excavation safety standards, C.F.R. s. 1926.650 Subpart P., and the Florida Trench Safety Act, Florida Statutes 553.60-553.64.

Failure to complete the above may result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

DATE: 04/15/2021

(SIGN

STATE OF:

15

Florida

COUNTY OF: Miami Dade

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,

Jose Maria Sanchez III

(Name of Individual Signing)

Jose Maria Sanchez III

who, after first being duly sworn by me,

Jose Maria Sanchez III day of

April

affixed his/her signature in the space provided above on this

20 21

MY COMMISSION # GG173146 EXPIRES: January 07, 2022

My Commission Expires: 01/07/2022

CAM #22-0579

Exhibit 2 Page 35 of 97

NON-COLLUSION STATEMENT:

By signing this offer, the vendor/contractor certifies that this offer is made independently and free from collusion. Vendor shall disclose below any City of Fort Lauderdale, FL officer or employee, or any relative of any such officer or employee who is an officer or director of, or has a material interest in, the vendor's business, who is in a position to influence this procurement.

Any City of Fort Lauderdale, FL officer or employee who has any input into the writing of specifications or requirements, solicitation of offers, decision to award, evaluation of offers, or any other activity pertinent to this procurement is presumed, for purposes hereof, to be in a position to influence this

For purposes hereof, a person has a material interest if they directly or indirectly own more than 5 percent of the total assets or capital stock of any business entity, or if they otherwise stand to personally gain if the contract is awarded to this vendor.

In accordance with City of Fort Lauderdale, FL Policy and Standards Manual, 6.10.8.3,

- 3.3. City employees may not contract with the City through any corporation or business entity in which they or their immediate family members hold a controlling financial interest (e.g. ownership of five (5) percent or more).
- 3.4. Immediate family members (spouse, parents and children) are also prohibited from contracting with the City subject to the same general rules.

Failure of a vendor to disclose any relationship described herein shall be reason for debarment in accordance with the provisions of the City Procurement Code.

<u>NAME</u>	<u>RELATIONSHIPS</u>
In the event the vendor does not indicate any nam relationships exist.	es, the City shall interpret this to mean that the vendor has indicated that no such
Authorized Signature	Manager Title
Jose Maria Sanchez III Name (Printed)	04-15-2021 Date

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH NON-DISCRIMINATION PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT

The completed and signed form should be returned with the Contractor's submittal. If not provided with submittal, the Contractor must submit within three business days of City's request. Contractor may be deemed non-responsive for failure to fully comply within stated timeframes.

Pursuant to City Ordinance Sec. 2-187(c), bidders must certify compliance with the Non-Discrimination provision of the ordinance.

The Contractor shall not, in any of his/her/its activities, including employment, discriminate against any individual on the basis of race, color, national origin, religion, creed, sex, disability, sexual orientation, gender, gender identity, gender expression, or marital status.

- 1. The Contractor certifies and represents that he/she/it will comply with Section 2-187, Code of Ordinances of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, as amended by Ordinance C-18-33 (collectively, "Section 2-187").
- The failure of the Contractor to comply with Section 2-187 shall be deemed to be a material breach of this Agreement, entitling the City to pursue any remedy stated below or any remedy provided under applicable law.
- 3. The City may terminate this Agreement if the Contractor fails to comply with Section 2-187.
- 4. The City may retain all monies due or to become due until the Contractor complies with Section 2-187.
- 5. The Contractor may be subject to debarment or suspension proceedings. Such proceedings will be consistent with the procedures in section 2-183 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida.

Authorized Signature

Jose Maria Sanchez III - Manager

Print Name and Title

04/15/2021 Date

CONTRACT PAYMENT METHOD

The City of Fort Lauderdale has implemented a Procurement Card (P-Card) program which changes how payments are remitted to its vendors. The City has transitioned from traditional paper checks to credit card payments via MasterCard or Visa as part of this program.

This allows you as a vendor of the City of Fort Lauderdale to receive your payments fast and safely. No more waiting for checks to be printed and mailed.

In accordance with the contract, payments on this contract will be made utilizing the City's P-Card (MasterCard or Visa). Accordingly, bidders must presently have the ability to accept these credit cards or take whatever steps necessary to implement acceptance of a card before the start of the contract term, or contract award by the City.

All costs associated with the Contractor's participation in this purchasing program shall be borne by the Contractor. The City reserves the right to revise this program as necessary.

By signing below you agree with these terms.

Please indicate which credit card payment you prefer:	
☑ MasterCard	
Visa	
The Stout Group, LLC	
Company Name	
Jose Maria Sanchez III	
Name (Printed)	Signature
04/15/2021	Manager
Date	Title

CONSTRUCTION BID CERTIFICATION

<u>Please Note:</u> It is the sole responsibility of the bidder to ensure that his bid is submitted electronically through www.BidSync.com prior to the bid opening date and time listed. Paper bid submittals will not be accepted. All fields below must be completed. If the field does not apply to you, please note N/A in that field.

If you are a foreign corporation, you may be required to obtain a certificate of authority from the Department of State, in accordance with Florida Statute §607.1501 (visit http://www.dos.state.fl.us/). The Stout Group, LLC Company: (Legal Registration) Address: 10850 NW 138 ST Bay 3 Hialeah Gardens State: 33018 Telephone No.: 786.452.1481 FAX No.: 305.397.2311 Email: jsanchez@thestoutgroup.com Check box if your firm qualifies for MBE / SBE / WBE: If a corporation, state the name of the President, Secretary and Resident Agent. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. If a trade name, state the names of the individuals who do business under the trade name. Yvette Zuluaga President Name Title Jose Maria Sanchez III Vice-President Name Name Title ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT - Bidder acknowledges that the following addenda have been received and are included in the proposal: Addendum No. Date Issued Addendum No. Date Issued Addendum No. Date Issued #1 03/16/2021 #3 04/14/2021 #2 04/02/2021 VARIANCES: If you take exception or have variances to any term, condition, specification, or requirement in this bid you must specify such variance in the space provided below or reference in the space provided below all variances contained on other pages within your bid. Additional pages may be attached if necessary. No variances will be deemed to be part of the bid submitted unless such is listed and contained in the space provided below. The City does not, by virtue of submitting a variance, necessarily accept any variances. If no statement is contained in the below space, it is hereby implied that your response is in full compliance with this competitive solicitation. If you do not have variances, simply mark N/A. You must also click the "Take Exception" button. N/A 11 The below signatory affirms that he has or will obtain all required permits and licenses from the appropriate agencies, and that his firm is authorized to do business in the State of Florida. The below signatory agrees to furnish all labor, tools, material, equipment and supplies, and to sustain all the expense incurred in doing the work set forth in strict accordance with the bid plans and contract documents at the unit prices indicated if awarded a contract. The below signatory has not divulged to, discussed, or compared this bid with other bidders, and has not colluded with any other bidder or parties to this bid whatsoever. Furthermore, the undersigned guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and answers contained in this bid. The below signatory also hereby agrees, by virtue of submitting or attempting to submit a bid, that in no event shall the City's liability for bidder's direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, special or exemplary damages, expenses, or lost profits arising out of this competitive solicitation process, including but not limited to public advertisement, bid conferences, site visits, evaluations, oral presentations, or award proceedings exceed the amount of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). This limitation shall not apply to claims arising under any provision of indemnification or the City's protest ordinance contained in this competitive solicitation. Submitted by: Jose Maria Sanchez III Name (printed) 04/15/2021 Manager Date Title



City of Fort Lauderdale • Procurement Services Division

100 N. Andrews Avenue, 619 • Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

954-828-5933 Fax 954-828-5576

purchase@fortlauderdale.gov

BID NO. 12504-613 ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION OF GENERAL STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE (P12220)

ADDENDUM NO. 1

ISSUED: March 16, 2021

This Addendum is being issued to provide the following information. It is hereby made a part of the Plans and Specifications and shall be included with all contract documents.

Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by inserting its number and date on the CITB Construction Bid Certification Page.

The following requirement listed in the Invitation to Bid and the Special Conditions has been revised as follows:

Required Licenses/Certifications:

Maureen Rowis, MSBA, 6RRS

Possession of a State of Florida General Contractor (GC) License <u>OR</u> an Underground Contractor's License is required for this Project.

All other terms, conditions, and specifications remain unchanged.

Senior Procurement Specialist			
Company Name:	The Stout Group, LLC		
, , _	(please print)		
Bidder's Signature:			
Date:04/15/	/2021		



City of Fort Lauderdale • Procurement Services Division
100 N. Andrews Avenue, 619 • Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-828-5933 Fax 954-828-5576
purchase@fortlauderdale.gov

BID NO. 12504-613 ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION OF GENERAL STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE (P12220)

ADDENDUM NO. 2

ISSUED: April 2, 2021

This Addendum is being issued to provide the following information. It is hereby made a part of the Plans and Specifications and shall be included with all contract documents.

Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by inserting its number and date on the CITB Construction Bid Certification Page.

The following requirement listed in the Invitation to Bid and the Special Conditions has been revised as follows:

(1.) The following is added to SPECIAL CONDITIONS item 09. BID ALLOWANCE

Pass-Thru Allowance Item for (Landscape, Irrigation, Unforeseen Underground Conditions, Miscellaneous Structures/Materials, Specialized Construction Activities and Permit Allowances)

Description

This item includes full compensation for the miscellaneous labor and materials outlined above, which was not specifically covered in the bid items of this contract. Contractor shall provide the City's Project Manager with receipts for all permits or testing needed to complete this work

Overall Description of the Pass-thru allowances

The purpose of the Pass-thru allowance item listed above is to provide a means of covering the direct cost of the Contractor <u>for any items not contained</u> within the contract documents. Pass-thru items include construction activities for irrigation system and landscaping; unforeseen underground condition; parts, materials, and miscellaneous items; specialized construction activities; and permit fees.

The City Project Manager or his designee must approve use of Pass-thru items. The City reserves the opinion to purchase and furnish materials or services if the



City of Fort Lauderdale • Procurement Services Division
100 N. Andrews Avenue, 619 • Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-828-5933 Fax 954-828-5576
purchase@fortlauderdale.gov

City determines that the prices submitted by the Contractor are not fair and reasonable.

The Contractor is not allowed to markup cost of the Pass-thru items. Copy of the Contractor's invoices for materials and services from the supplier(s) or subcontractor(s) will be required before invoice approval.

In cases where the Contractor manufactures its own parts or directly provide the required service, it will charge the City a price within a competitive range. The City reserves the right to request verification or additional quotes.

Should the Contractor elect to subcontract any portion of an individual project, the Contractor must first check with the City Project Manager or his designee to identify if any City contracts can be utilized for the required services. If not available, the Contractor shall obtain a minimum of three (3) quotes and the cost of the "Pass-thru" shall be the lowest of the provided quotes, subject to approval of the City Project Manager or his designee. Parts provided by the subcontractor(s) must also be on a "Pass-Thru" basis.

The calculated cost for the Pass-through allowances will be \$500,000.00 for the first 2 year contract, and \$250,000 for each additional 1-year renewals.

(2). The following lines Items are deleted from the bid

12504-61301-258	PASS-THRU IRRIGATION AND LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE
12504-61301-259	PASS-THRU UNFORSEEN UNDERGROUND CONDITIONS ALLOWANCE (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE
12504-61301-260	PASS-THRU PARTS, STRUCTURES, MATERIALS, AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS ALLOWANCE (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)
12504-61301-261	PASS-THRU SPECIALIZED CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ALLOWANCE (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)
12504-61301-262	PASS-THRU PERMIT ALLOWANCE (FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER NOT APPLICABLE)

(3). Bid Due Date Extension

The Bid Due date has been extended to April 15th, 2021 2:00 EDT



James Hemphill

City of Fort Lauderdale • Procurement Services Division
100 N. Andrews Avenue, 619 • Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
954-828-5933 Fax 954-828-5576
purchase@fortlauderdale.gov

All other terms, conditions, and specifications remain unchanged.

Assistai	nt Manager	Procurement and Contracts
Compa	ny Name:	The Stout Group, LLC
•	_	(please print)
Bidder's	s Signature:	
Date:	04/15/2021	



RON DESANTIS **GOVERNOR**

605 Suwannee Street Tallahassee, FL 32399-0450 KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E. SECRETARY

5/4/2020

THE STOUT GROUP LLC 10850 NW 138TH STREET MIAMI, FLORIDA 33018

RE: CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

Dear Sir/Madam:

The Department of Transportation has qualified your company for the type of work indicated below. Unless your company is notified otherwise, this Certificate of Qualification will expire 6/30/2021. However, the new application is due 4/30/2021.

In accordance with S.337.14 (1) F.S. your next application must be filed within (4) months of the ending date of the applicant's audited annual financial statements.

If your company's maximum capacity has been revised, you can access it by logging into the Contractor Prequalification Application System via the following link: HTTPS://fdotwp1.dot.state.fl.us/ContractorPreQualification/

Once logged in, select "View" for the most recently approved application, and then click the "Manage" and "Application Summary" tabs.

FDOT APPROVED WORK CLASSES:

DRAINAGE, FLEXIBLE PAVING, GRADING, HOT PLANT-MIXED BITUM. COURSES, SIDEWALK, LIFT STATION, UNDERGROUND UTILITIES - WATER AND SEWER

You may apply for a Revised Certificate of Qualification at any time prior to the expiration date of this certificate according to Section 14-22.0041(3), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), by accessing your most recently approved application as shown above and choosing "Update" instead of "View." If certification in additional classes of work is desired, documentation is needed to show that your company has done such work with your own forces and equipment or that experience was gained with another contractor and that you have the necessary equipment for each additional class of work requested.

All prequalified contractors are required by Section 14-22.006(3), F.A.C., to certify their work underway monthly in order to adjust maximum bidding capacity to available bidding capacity. You can find the link to this report at the website shown above.

Sincerely,

Alan D. Autry

Alan D. Autry, Manager/

Contracts Administration Office

AA:aa

Halsey Beshears, Secretary

do Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY & EXCAVATION CO HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

SANCHEZ, JOSE MARIA III

THE STOUT GROUP, LLC 10850 NW 138TH STREET BAY #3 HIALEAH GARDENS FL 33018

LICENSE NUMBER: CUC1224022

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

CAM #22-0579

Halsey Beshears, Secretary



STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR HEREIN IS CERTIFIED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 489, FLORIDA STATUTES

SANCHEZ, JOSE MARIA III

THE STOUT GROUP, LLC 10850 NW 138TH STREET BAY #3 HIALEAH GARDENS FL 33018

LICENSE NUMBER: CGC1507974

EXPIRATION DATE: AUGUST 31, 2022

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

CAM #22-0579



Ron DeSantis, Governor



STATE OF FLORIDA

BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

THE PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER HEREIN IS LICENSED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 471, FLORIDA STATUTES

SANCHEZ, JOSE MARIA III

10850 NW 138 STREET

BAY #3

HIALEAH GARDENS FL 33018

LICENSE NUMBER: PE67764

EXPIRATION DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 2023

Always verify licenses online at MyFloridaLicense.com



Do not alter this document in any form.

This is your license. It is unlawful for anyone other than the licensee to use this document.

CAM #22-0579

JOSE M. SANCHEZ III, P.E.

Jose M Sanchez III, better known as Joey, since young age started working at his father's company Horizon Contractors, Inc. His hard work has allowed him to promote his way up from the unofficial ranks of unskilled laborer, skilled laborer, heavy equipment operator, surveyor's rod man, surveyor party chief, foreman and superintendent. He has performed every field job within the Engineering Contracting genre.

From 2000 to 2012, he worked his way up from the official positions of Assistant Project Manager, Project Engineer and Vice President. During this time, not only did he move up the ranks within his father's company, but he also completed his curriculum in FIU and graduated with a Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering (2003).

Once Joey received his degree from FIU, he did not stop there. He then obtained the following licensures:

- Florida Professional Engineering License (PE)
- Florida Certified General Contractor License (CGC)
- Florida Certified Underground Contractors License (CUC)
- Florida Certified Home Inspector License
- Miami Dade County Engineering Contractors License
- Broward County Engineering Contractors License.

Along with these licensures, Joey has obtained many State Contracting Certifications allowing him to perform various specialized scopes within state projects.

In the Spring of 2012, The Stout Group was created. Joey has been the Managing Member/ Chief Estimator/Sr. Project Manager. Joey has a vast knowledge of all aspects of underground and highway projects.

EXPERTISE

Over 25 years of experience in the following types of projects:

- Water/Sewer Installation
- Watermain Installation
- Force Main/ Pump Stations
- Highway Construction
- Street Lighting Construction

- Drainage Installation
- Bridge Deck and Pilling Install
- Structural Work
- Asphalt and Concrete Paving
- Signalization Construction

Joey has worked on many of projects from beginning to end. Please see attached a list of other sample projects relative to this bid.



Experience

To Whom It May Concern,

Please find below (6) completed projects and (2) ongoing project within the last five (5) years, in which The Stout Group, LLC with Jose Maria Sanchez III (Joey)) as the Project Manager, provided Florida cities, counties or other Florida governmental agencies similar services to that of the aforementioned bid.

A. COMPLETED PROJECTS

1. Florida Department of Transportation - T4534 - Rock Island Rd

a. Owner Name: Florida Department of Transportation - Prime: Horizon Contractors, Inc

Contact Name: Alejandro Pina - S.E.T Project Administrator

Telephone Number: 954-958-7629

Email Address: Alejandro.pina@dot.state.fl.us Project Address: Rock Island Rd, Coral Springs

b. Narrative:

On the aforementioned project, The Stout Group, LLC is performing various scopes within the project limits of Rock island Rd. The scopes included roadway widening, concrete curb and gutter, concrete sidewalks, landscaping, milling and resurfacing, and striping.

- c. Contract Amount: \$ 1,247,199
- d. Expected final acceptance 03-19-2021



2. Florida Department of Transportation-T6450 - Campbell Dr - Horizon Contractors, Inc.

a. Owner Name: Florida Department of Transportation - Prime: Horizon Contractors, Inc

Contact Name: Bernon Artola - Project Administrator

Telephone Number: 786-367-4674

Email Address: bartola@cgasolutions.com

Project Address: SW 336 St/ Davis Pkwy/ US-1 / Campbell Dr.

b. Narrative:

On the aforementioned project, The Stout Group, LLC performed various scopes within the project limits of Campbell Drive. The scopes self-performed included the removal and replacement of a live lift station, removal and replacement of a live sanitary sewer and the installation of drainage

c. Contract Amount: \$ 16.3 Millions

d. Completion Date: 03, 2021

3. Florida Department of Transportation-T4509 - Hollywood Blvd

a. Owner Name: Florida Department of Transportation - Prime: The Stout Group, LLC Contact Name: Mackendy (Mack) Philippi - Construction Project Administrator II

Telephone Number: (954) 958-7693

Email Address: Mackendy.philippi@dot.state.fl.us
Project Address: City of Hollywood - Broward County

b. Narrative:

On the aforementioned project, The Stout Group, LLC self performed various scopes of work including drainage and water main installation along the project corridor, roadway restoration, concrete curb and gutter, concrete sidewalks, regrade swale, milling and resurfacing and striping.

c. Contract Amount: \$3,049,774.59

d. Completion Date: December 03, 2020



4.. Florida Department of Transportation - T6401-Biscayne Blvd Roadway Improvements

a. Owner Name: Florida Department of Transportation - Prime : The Stout Group, LLC

Contact Name: Jonathan Fundora. - Construction Senior Project Manager

Telephone Number: 305-962-3653

Email Address: Jonathan.fundora@dot.state.fl.us

Project Address: SR 5SR 5 (SE 2nd Ave.) and SR 5 (US 1/Biscayne Blvd.)

b. Narrative:

On the aforementioned project, The Stout Group, LLC performed various scopes within the project limits of Biscayne Blvd. The scopes self performed included were major drainage upgrades along the project corridor, water main upgrades, and sewer main upgrades. The sewer main upgrades included bypassing sewer mains. Full reconstruction of the roadway, concrete curb and gutter, concrete sidewalks, paver sidewalks, lighting upgrades, full intersection signalization installation, pedestrian signalization upgrades, milling and resurfacing, striping, and guardrail installation.

c. Contract Amount: \$5.7 Milliond. Completion Date: May 03, 2019

5. Florida Department of Transportation - T6391 - LeJeune Rd & Alhambra Circle

a. Owner Name: Florida Department of Transportation - Prime : The Stout Group, LLC

Contact Name: Jonathan FFundora. - Construction Senior Project Manager

Telephone Number: 305-962-3653

Email Address: Jonathan.fundora@dot.state.fl.us Project Address: SR 953 (LeJeune Rd./SW 42nd Ave.)

b. Narrative:

On the aforementioned project, The Stout Group, LLC performed various scopes within the project limits. The scopes performed were drainage upgrades, roadway widening, concrete curb and gutter, concrete sidewalks, lighting upgrades, full intersection signalization installation, pedestrian signalization upgrades, Landscaping, Irrigation, ADA upgrades, milling and resurfacing, and striping.

c. Contract Amount \$ 1.1 Million

d. Completion Date: May 21, 2017



6. Miami Dade County – 20150217 – Drainage Improvements Project Multiple Sites

a. Contact Person: Felipe Monteagudo
Telephone Number: 305-323-8192

Email Address: felipe.monteagudo@miamidade.gov

- b. On the aforementioned project, The Stout Group, LLC performed various scopes within the project limits. The scopes performed were major drainage upgrades, roadway restoration, concrete curb and gutter restoration, concrete sidewalks restoration, milling and resurfacing and striping.
- c. The Contract Duration was 480 Calendar Days
- d. The Total Dollar Amount of the contract was \$1.5 Million

B. OTHER SAMPLE PROJECTS

Please see attached a list of other sample projects relative to this bid.

If further information is needed, please do not hesitate in contacting us.

Sincerely,

The Stout Group, LLC Joey Sanchez, P.E.

Manager



ONGOING Contracts

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find below (2) contracts in which The Stout Group, LLC is working:

1. Florida Department of Transportation – E6L97- District-wide Drainage Push Button Contract

Contact Person: Lazaro Mesa Telephone Number: (305-401-1438

Email Address: lazaro.mesa@dot.state.fl.us

Contract amount: \$1,000,000.00 Completion Date \$1,000,000.20

2. Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority Project No 2356-20 - Burton Dr.- US-1 Dist System Upgrade WM Realignment

Contact Person: Keith McMahon Telephone Number: 305-783-8513

Email Address: kmcmahon@fkaa.com

Contract amount: \$517,006.60 Completion Date March 30-2021

If further information is needed, please do not hesitate in contacting us.

Sincerely, The Stout Group, LLC Joey Sanchez, P.E. Manager

4/27/2021

Sample Projects

(Completed)

Project Number: 0	001
-------------------	-----

Project Name:	I-595 to Turnpike Northbound Ramp – T7 Ramp
Owner:	Florida Department of Transportation
Contractor:	Maytin Engineering Corp.
Contact:	Roly Maytin, PE
Address:	13900 NW 112 th Ave
	Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018
Phone:	305-827-4545
Fax:	305-827-4547

Completed: March 2014 Contract Amount: \$495,000

Contract Scope:

-	Excavation	3500	CY
	Embankment	18,00	0 CY
•	Limerock (Finish Grade)	12,00	0 SY
•	Solid Pipe (Various Diameters)	750	LF
•	Drainage Structure	10	EΑ
•	Asphalt		
	Traffic Level D (PG 76-22)	420	TN
	o FC-9.5	80	TN

<u> </u>					
	Project Name:	Phase VI – Storm Water Im	provem	ents	
	Owner:	Village of El Portal			
	Contractor:	Horizon Contractors, Inc.			
	Contact:	Xavier Salvat, PE			
	Address:	8175 West 32 nd Ave – Suite	2		
		Hialeah, FL 33018			
	Phone:	305-828-2050			
	Fax:	305-820-0905			
	Completed:	April 2014			
	Contract Amount:	\$35,000			
Contract Scope:					
	Solid	Pipe (Various Diameters)	190	LF	
	Draina	age Structure	2	EA	
	Aspha	alt			
	0	Traffic Level C	40	TN	

|--|

Phone:

Fax:

Project Name:	16207 - SR-5 – Overseas Highway (MIVI 93 – 97)
Owner:	Village of El Portal
Contractor:	Horizon Contractors, Inc.
Contact:	Xavier Salvat, PE
Address:	8175 West 32 nd Ave – Suite 2
	History FL 22010

Hialeah, FL 33018 305-828-2050 305-820-0905

Completed: May 2014 Contract Amount: \$29,000

Contract Scope:

Finish Grade 17,695 SY

Project Name:	E6H34 - SR-5 – Overseas Highway (MM 85 – 84)
Owner:	Florida Department of Transportation

Contractor:

Horizon Contractors, Inc.

Xavier Salvat, PE Contact:

8175 West 32nd Ave – Suite 2 Address:

> Hialeah, FL 33018 305-828-2050

Phone: Fax: 305-820-0905

Completed: March 2015 **Contract Amount:** \$650,000

Contract Scope:

Solid Pipe (Various Diameters) 1900 LF French Drain 24" 680 LF **Drainage Structures** EΑ 18

Project Number: 005

_	
Owner:	1080 Brickell Development
Project Name:	ine Bond – Duct Bank

Contractor: ION Electric, LLC Contact: Jack Higgins

Address: 2001 N. Andrews Avenue

Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Phone: 954-434-7432 954-857-6687 Fax:

Completed: August 2014 Contract Amount: \$20,000

Contract Scope:

• 6" 15 Way Primary Duct Bank 120 LF

Project Number: 006		
Project Name:	T6314 – Marathon Key	- SR-5 – Overseas Highway (MM 47 – 48)
Owner:	Florida Department of	Transportation
Contractor:	Horizon Contractors, Ir	nc.
Contact:	Xavier Salvat, PE	
Address:	8175 West 32 nd Ave – 9	Suite 2
	Hialeah, FL 33018	
Phone:	305-828-2050	
Fax:	305-820-0905	
Completed:	February 2015	
Contract Amount:	\$377,000	
Contract Scope:		
■ Excav	ation	839 CY
■ Emba	nkment	2,946 CY
■ Limer	ock (Finish Grade)	6,749 SY
■ Rip Ra	ар	150 CY
Gradi	ng	13,786 SY

Project Number: 007			
Project Name:	E6I00 - SE 26 th Rd		
Owner:	Florida Department of Trans	portati	on
Contractor:	The Stout Group, LLC (Prime	<u>;)</u>	
Contact:	Joey Sanchez, PE		
Address:	10850 NW 138 th Street – Ba	y 3	
	Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018		
Phone:	305-216-8406		
Fax:	305-397-2311		
Completed:	March 2015		
Contract Amount:	\$95,480		
Contract Scope:			
Sidew	alk	159	SY
Aspha	lt		
0	Traffic Level C – 12.5	42	TN
0	FC-9.5 (PG76-22) (ARB)	30	TN

Project Number: 008			
Project Name:	T6333 – NW 74 th Street and 72 nd Ave Intersection		
Owner:	Florida Department of Transportation		
Contractor:	The Stout Group, LLC (Prime)		
Contact:	Joey Sanchez, PE		

Address: 10850 NW 138th Street – Bay 3

Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

Phone: 305-216-8406 Fax: 305-397-2311

Completed: April 2015 Contract Amount: \$154,744

Contract Scope:

Sidewalk 80 SYCurb and Gutter 123 LF

Asphalt

o FC-9.5 (PG76-22) (ARB) 153 TN

Project Number: 009	
Project Name:	PAMM Footing Installation
Owner:	Perez Art Museum Miami (PAMM)
Contractor:	The Stout Group, LLC (Prime)
Contact:	Joey Sanchez, PE
Address:	10850 NW 138 th Street – Bay 3
	Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018
Phone:	305-216-8406
Fax:	305-397-2311
Completed:	January 2015
Contract Amount:	\$29,200
Contract Scope:	

Class I -	 Structural 	Concrete	50	CY

Project Number: 010			
Project Name:	Building 6 – Asphalt Improvements		
Owner:	Broward Community College		
Contractor:	Thornton Construction Company		
Contact:	Frank Gunn		
Address:	4300 Biscayne Blvd #207		
	Miami, FL 33137		
Phone:	305-649-1995		
Fax:	305-649-1295		
Completed:	January 2015		
Contract Amount:	\$237,750		
Contract Scope:			
- A	sphalt		
	o Traffic Level C − 9.6 60 TN		

T4386 – SRA1A / Ocean Drive
Florida Department of Transportation
ION Electric
Jack Higgins
2001 N. Andrews Avenue
Pompano Beach, FL 33069
954-434-7432
954-857-6687
July 2015
\$51,200

Contract Scope:

Structural Concrete (Pile Caps)

40 CY

Project Number: 013	
Project Name:	E6J26 – R0 – Districtwide Asphalt Maintenance
Owner:	Florida Department of Transportation
Contractor:	The Stout Group, LLC (Prime)
Contact:	Joey Sanchez, PE
Address:	10850 NW 138 th Street – Bay 3
	Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018
Phone:	305-216-8406
Fax:	305-397-2311
Completed:	December 2015
Contract Amount:	\$250,000
Contract Scone	

Contract Scope:

Asphalt

o FC-12.5 (PG76-22)

625 TN

Project Number: 014			
Project Name:	Saxony Beach Walk		
Owner:	The Saxony Development		
Contractor:	ValleyCrest Landscape Development		
Contact:	Ariel Caballero		
Address:	4155 East Mowry Drive		
	Homestead, FL 33033		
Phone:	305-258-8011		
Fax:	305-258-0809		
Completed:	August 2015		
Contract Amount:	\$295,000		
Contract Scope:			
Demo	plition 1 LS		

-	Demontion	1	LS
•	Limerock (Finish Grade)	2,722	SY

· 			
Project Name:	T6393 – Krome Ave (450+00 – 49	· ·	
Owner:	Florida Department of Transporta	ation	
Contractor:	Horizon Contractors, Inc.		
Contact:	Xavier Salvat, PE		
Address:	8175 West 32 nd Ave		
	Hialeah, FL 33018		
Phone:	305-345-7816		
Fax:	305-820-0905		
Completed:	Scheduled for December 2016		
Contract Amount:	\$2,655,311		
Contract Scope:			
Clea	iring and Grubbing	1	LS
•	ular Excavation	3,805	CY
■ Sub	soil Excavation	52 <i>,</i> 475	CY
■ Emb	pankment	133,077	CY
Prep	pared Soil Layer	60,978	SY
■ Opt	ional Base, Base Group 02	7,622	SY
Opti	ional Base, Base Group 10	26,133	SY
Owner:	Miami Dade Airport Department		
Contractor:	Horizon Contractors, Inc.		
Contact:	Xavier Salvat, PE		
A dalugas.	8175 West 32 nd Ave		
Address:			
Address:	Hialeah, FL 33018		
Phone:	Hialeah, FL 33018 305-345-7816		
	,		
Phone:	305-345-7816		
Phone: Fax:	305-345-7816 305-820-0905		
Phone: Fax: Completed:	305-345-7816 305-820-0905 January 2016		
Phone: Fax: Completed: Contract Amount: Contract Scope:	305-345-7816 305-820-0905 January 2016	17	ACRE
Phone: Fax: Completed: Contract Amount: Contract Scope: Clea	305-345-7816 305-820-0905 January 2016 \$960,555	17 1,600	ACRE SY
Phone: Fax: Completed: Contract Amount: Contract Scope: Clea	305-345-7816 305-820-0905 January 2016 \$960,555 aring and Grubbing		
Phone: Fax: Completed: Contract Amount: Contract Scope: Clea Dem On-S	305-345-7816 305-820-0905 January 2016 \$960,555 aring and Grubbing nolition of Bituminous Pavement	1,600	SY
Phone: Fax: Completed: Contract Amount: Contract Scope: Clea Dem On-S	305-345-7816 305-820-0905 January 2016 \$960,555 Iring and Grubbing nolition of Bituminous Pavement Site Excavation	1,600 30,500	SY CY
Phone: Fax: Completed: Contract Amount: Contract Scope: Clea Dem On-: Prod	305-345-7816 305-820-0905 January 2016 \$960,555 Tring and Grubbing Holition of Bituminous Pavement Site Excavation Of Rolling	1,600 30,500 34,700	SY CY SY
Phone: Fax: Completed: Contract Amount: Contract Scope: Clea Dem On-S Proof 12" 9" T	305-345-7816 305-820-0905 January 2016 \$960,555 Tring and Grubbing Holition of Bituminous Pavement Site Excavation Of Rolling Thick Stabilization Subgrade	1,600 30,500 34,700 29,471	SY CY SY SY
Phone: Fax: Completed: Contract Amount: Contract Scope: Clea Dem On-5 Prod 12" 9" T 24"	305-345-7816 305-820-0905 January 2016 \$960,555 Tring and Grubbing Holition of Bituminous Pavement Site Excavation Of Rolling Thick Stabilization Subgrade Thick Limerock Base Course	1,600 30,500 34,700 29,471 33,300	SY CY SY SY
Phone: Fax: Completed: Contract Amount: Contract Scope: Clea Dem On-S Proo 12" 9" T 24" 24"	305-345-7816 305-820-0905 January 2016 \$960,555 Tring and Grubbing Holition of Bituminous Pavement Site Excavation Of Rolling Thick Stabilization Subgrade Thick Limerock Base Course RCP Class V (Cross Drain)	1,600 30,500 34,700 29,471 33,300 430	SY CY SY SY SY LF
Phone: Fax: Completed: Contract Amount: Contract Scope:	305-345-7816 305-820-0905 January 2016 \$960,555 Tring and Grubbing Holition of Bituminous Pavement Site Excavation Of Rolling Thick Stabilization Subgrade Hick Limerock Base Course RCP Class V (Cross Drain) Mitered End Section	1,600 30,500 34,700 29,471 33,300 430 14	SY CY SY SY SY LF EA

Project Name:	Tamiami Canal Bridge Replacement		
Owner:	Miami Dade County Public Works and V	Waste Manager	nent
Contractor:	Archer Western		
Contact:	Dhaval Gandhi		
Address:	3201 NW 24 th Street Road		
	Miami, FL 33142		
Phone:	786-804-6252		
Completed:	Scheduled to Complete February 2018		
Contract Amount:	\$ 932,749		
Contract Scope:			
■ F&II	PERMANENT SAMPLE POINTS	2.0	EA
	NECT TO EXISTING WM (20.0 - 49.9")	1.0	EA
ARV	ASSEMBLIES	2.0	EA
■ F&II	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT	200.0	LF
■ F&I	TAPPING SLEEVE (20.0 - 49.9")	1.0	E
■ S&D	FIRE HYDRANT ASSSEMBLIES	2.0	E
■ S&D	DIP (6 - 7.9") VALVE & FITTINGS	70.0	LF
■ S&D	DIP (8 - 9.9") VALVE & FITTINGS	120.0	LF
FURI	NSH DIP (20 - 49.9") & FITTINGS	200.0	LF
FURI	NISH MJ RSGV (20.0 - 49.9")	1.0	E
■ INST	ALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES	2.0	E
INST	ALL DIP (6 - 7.9") VALVE & FITTINGS	70.0	LF
INST	ALL DIP (8 - 9.9") VALVE & FITTINGS	120.0	LF
■ INST	ALL DIP (20 - 49.9") & FITTINGS	200.0	LF
INST	ALL MJ RSGV (20.0 - 49.9")	1.0	E
INLE	TS (CURB)(TYPE P-1) <10'	1.0	E
INLE	TS (CURB)(TYPE P-5) <10'	3.0	E
■ INLE	TS (CURB)(TYPE P-5) >10'	3.0	E
■ INLE	TS (CURB)(TYPE F) <10'	4.0	E
MAN	IHOLES (TYPE P-7)(PARTIAL)	4.0	E
MAN	IHOLES, P-8, <10'	1.0	E
MAN	IHOLES, P-8, >10'	3.0	E
MAN	IHOLES, J-8, <10'	1.0	E
MAN	IHOLES, J-8, >10'	1.0	E
ADJU	JST MANHOLE	4.0	E
ADJU	JST MANHOLE (UTILITIES)	3.0	E
ADJU	JST VALVE BOX (MDC ONLY)	9.0	E
PIPE	CULVERT - 18"	364.0	LF
PIPE	CULVERT - 24"	216.0	LF
5155	CULVERT - 24" (ELLIPTICAL\OTHER)	19.0	LF

•	FRENCH DRAIN 24"	647.0	LF
•	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT	100.0	SY
•	REGULAR EXCAVATION	1,100.0	CY
•	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	3,597.0	CY
•	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	4,408.0	CY
•	EMBANKMENT	7,026.5	CY
•	REINFORCEMENT GRID	2,083.0	SY
•	TYPE "B" STABILIZATION (12" THICK)	6,419.0	SY
•	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	6,484.0	SY
•	TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION	440.0	SY
•	SP ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C)	17.4	TN

Project Number: 018			
Project Name:	T6396 – Krome Ave (54+21 – 10	9+00)	
Owner:	Florida Department of Transpor	tation	
Contractor:	Horizon Contractors, Inc.		
Contact:	Xavier Salvat, PE		
Address:	8175 West 32 nd Ave		
	Hialeah, FL 33018		
Phone:	305-345-7816		
Fax:	305-820-0905		
Completed:	Scheduled for December 2016		
Contract Amount:	\$3,489,368		
Contract Scope:			
Clearing	ng and Grubbing	1	LS
Regula	ar Excavation	3,837	CY
Subsoi	il Excavation	73,025	CY
■ Embar	nkment	174,449	CY
■ Type E	3 Stabilization	54,596	SY
Prepar	red Soil Layer	69,630	SY
Optior	nal Base, Base Group 02	9,131	SY
Optior	nal Base, Base Group 10	30,018	SY

Project Number: 019				
Project Name:	Miscellaneous Drainage Repairs			
Owner:	Interstate Screw Corp.			
Owner:	Interstate Screw Corp.			
Contact:	Dominick Menendez			
Address:	475 West 18 th Street			
	Hialeah, FL 33010			
Phone:	305-888-8700			
Fax:	305-888-7081			
Completed:	Scheduled for December 2016			

Contract Amount: \$4,375.00

Contract Scope:

Miscellaneous Drainage Repairs1LS

Project Number: 020			
Project Name:	Shenandoah Middle School Re	enovation	
Owner:	Miami Dade County Public Sch	hools	
Contractor:	Thornton Construction Compa	any, Inc.	
Contact:	Dan Sheehy		
Address:	4300 Biscayne Blvd		
	Suite 207		
	Miami, FL 33137		
Phone:	305-649-1995		
Fax:	305-649-1295		
Completed:	April 2016		
Contract Amount:	\$11,500.00		
Contract Scope:			
Limero	ock Base	1	LS
Super	pave - Traffic Level C – 9.5	1	LS

Project Number: 021	
Project Name:	Emergency Asphalt Repair at the Downtown Mover (TPSS)
Owner:	Miami Dade Transit
Contact:	Nury Perez
Address:	6601 NW 72 nd Ave
	Miami, FL 33166
Phone:	305-884-7578
Fax:	305-884-7538
Completed:	January 2016
Contract Amount:	\$9,850.00
Contract Scope:	
Aspha	lt Repair 1 LS

Project Number: 023	
Project Name:	Drainage Improvements Project Multiple Sites
Owner:	Miami Dade County Public Works Department
Contact:	Felipe Monteagudo
Address:	111 NW 1 st Street
	Suite 1410
	Miami, FL 33128
Phone:	305-323-8192

Complete		Anticipated Complet	tion June 2017		
Contract Amount:		\$1,504,737.12			
Contract Scope:					
•	BARRICAD			18600	ED
•		WARNING ARROW PAN	EL	1050.0	ED
•	Sediment I			600.0	LF
		ction System		91.0	EA
		AND GRUBBING		1.0	LS
		EXISTING SWALE		140.0	SY
	FLOWABLE			28.0	CY
		XISTING TRENCH WITH	SELECT FILL	278.0	CY
	MILLING -	•		4878.0	SY
•		PAVEMENT RESTORATI	ION	2524.0	SY
•	INLET PAV			393.0	SY
•		sphalt, Traffic C, SP-9.5		555.0	TN
	•	Pavement-Asphalt		100.0	SY
	•	Pavement-Concrete		20.0	SY
	CLASS I CO			30.0	CY
		ET TYPE D-3 (36"Dia.)		37.0	EA
•		ET TYPE D-3 (36"X36")		17.0	EA
•		.ET TYPE D-1 (17" X 27")	(< 10' Deep)	14.0	EA
•	SWALE INL	ET TYPE P-10M		14.0	EA
		ET TYPE J-10		1.0	EA
•	POLLUTION	N RETARDANT BAFFLE		3.0	EA
•		(Type P-7T)		30.0	EA
•		TIE TO EXIST. DRAINAG	E	9.0	EA
		TRUCTURE-		17.0	EA
		E (0 TO 48")		1000.0	LF
	_	rainage Structure		12.0	EA
		rt 15" Diameter (Round		1541.0	LF
	•	rt 18" Diameter (Round	•	410.0	LF
		iin (18" diameter pipe, 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3445.0	LF
•		nin (18" diameter pipe, 1		380.0	LF
		iin (18" diameter pipe, 2	20 ft. BLS)	550.0	LF
		SIDEWALK [4" THICK,]		463.0	SY
•		SIDEWALK (6" Thick)		110.0	SY
•		LE SURFACE		94.0	SF
•	•	AND CEMENT)		17.0	CY
•		St Augustine		12520.0	SY
•		E PAVEMENT MARKERS		25.0	EA
•		LASTIC (White) (Solid) (1	•	54.0	LF
•		LASTIC (White) (Solid) (2	•	200.0	LF
•	THERMOP	LASTIC (Yellow) (Solid) (6")	450.0	LF

Project Number: 024			
Project Name:	Joseph Caleb Center New Parking	Garage	
Owner:	Miami Dade County		
Contractor:	ABC Construction, Inc.		
Contact:	Jorge Gonzalez		
Address:	7215 NW 7 th Street		
	Miami, FL 33126		
Phone:	305-663-0322		
Fax:	305-267-2403		
Completed:	April 2017		_
Contract Amount:	\$196,514.26		
Contract Scope:			
Milling	g Existing Asphalt (1" AVG)	7505	SY
Super	pave - Traffic Level C – 9.5	489	TN
■ Frictio	on Course - Traffic Level C – 9.5	396	TN

Project Number: 025					
Project	Name:	SR 953 – Lejeune Rd from Almeria Ave to Majorca A	١ve		
Owner	:	Florida Department of Transportation			
Contra	ctor:	The Stout Group, LLC (Prime)			
Contac	t:	Joey Sanchez, PE			
Addres	ss:	10850 NW 138 th Street – Bay 3			
		Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018			
Phone	:	305-216-8406			
Fax:		305-397-2311			
Comple	eted:	April 2017			
Contra	ct Amount:	\$1,155,672.82			
Contra	ct Scope:				
	MOBILIZA	TION	1	LS	
	 MAINTENA 	ANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	
	TRAFFIC C	ONTROL OFFICER	456	MH	
	 WORK ZO 	NE SIGN	6650	ED	
	 BARRIER V 	VALL, TEMPORARY, F&I, CONCRETE	185	LF	
		ZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	5900	ED	
		ZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	570	ED	
	 ARROW B 	OARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	440	ED	
	TEMPORA	RY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	194	EA	
		CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	388	ED	
		RY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION	180	ED	
		RY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE,	180		
	INTERSECTION			ED	

-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	19	EA
•	LITTER REMOVAL	7.08	AC
•	MOWING	1.8	AC
•	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT		
	MONITORING	1	LS
•	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING	1	LS
•	CLEARING & GRUBBING 43349215201	1	LS
•	DELIVERY OF SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL TO FDOT 43349215201	1	LS
•	REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) 43349215201	1	LS
•	TYPE B STABILIZATION	532	SY
•	PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"	604	SY
•	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11	478	SY
•	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	4398	SY
•	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	52.6	TN
•	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-		
	22, ARB	402.4	TN
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, <10'	2	EA
•	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'	1	EA
•	MANHOLES, P-7, <10'	1	EA
•	MANHOLE, ADJUST	10	EA
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD	49	LF
•	FRENCH DRAIN, 24"	120	LF
•	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	880	LF
•	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	616	LF
•	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	395	SY
•	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	36	SY
•	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	116	SF
•	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	427	SY
•	IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIRS 43349215201	1	LS
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.324	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR		
	INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"	0.077	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR		
	CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"	540	LF
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR		
	DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	187	LF
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR		
	STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	190	LF
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30		
	OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	0.015	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED		
	GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	0.013	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE		
	OR SYMBOL	10	EA
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	27	EA
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.585	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR		
	DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	28	LF

•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4		
	DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	0.026	GM
•	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	18	AS
•	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	1	AS
•	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	11	AS
•	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	8	EA
•	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH PERFORMANCE 48"	15	EA
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND		
	NOSE	38	SF
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43349215201	1	LS
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		
	AND ROUNDABOUT	540	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS		
	AND CHEVRONS	187	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE		
	AND CROSSWALK	190	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10		
	GAP EXTENSION, 6"	0.013	GM
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	3	EA
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	22	EA
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL		
	OR CHEVRON	28	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-		
	10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	0.026	GM
•	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	7	EA
•	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS	5	EA
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.324	GM
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	0.077	GM
•	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR		
	3-9 LANE DROP	0.015	GM
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.585	GM
•	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT		
	MARKINGS	20	SF
•	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	458	LF
•	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	354	LF
•	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	12	EA
•	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO. 10 OR <	646	LF
•	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	4765	LF
•	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS	6914	LF
•	LUMINAIRE, RELOCATE	30	EA
•	LUMINAIRE, REMOVE	60	EA
•	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL	4	EA
•	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	1178	LF
•	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH	4	С.
_	& INSTALL	1	PI
•	SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION	1	PI
•	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	31	EΑ

•	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER		
	PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	1	AS
•	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE UNDERGROUND	1	AS
•	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE	195	LF
•	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	1	EA
•	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL-		
	PEDESTAL/SERVICE POLE	1	EA
•	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	4	EA
•	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE	2	EA
•	STEEL MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-150,SINGLE ARM, W/0		
	LUMINAIRE-36	2	EA
•	MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-150,SINGLE ARM,W/0 LUMINAIRE-46	2	EA
•	MAST ARM, REMOVE SHALLOW FOUNDATION, BOLT ON		
	ATTACHMENT	4	EA
•	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1		
	WAY	3	AS
•	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION		
	STRAIGHT, 1 WAY	5	AS
•	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 1		
	WAY	4	AS
•	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN, 2		
	WAYS	2	AS
•	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9	6	EA
•	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A	8	AS
•	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	4	EA
•	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, 170	1	AS
•	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WITH		
	CABINET	1	AS
•	SYSTEM AUXILIARIES, F&I, MODEM	1	EA
•	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD	_	
	MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	4	EA
•	LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS 43349215201	1	LS
•	LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- LARGE PLANTS 43349215201	1	LS
•	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	7	EA

Project Number: 026

Project Name:	Miami Dade Countywide Drainage Pushbutton
Owner:	Florida Department of Transportation
Contractor:	The Stout Group, LLC (Prime)
Contact:	Joey Sanchez, PE
Address:	10850 NW 138 th Street – Bay 3
	Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018
Phone:	305-216-8406
Fax:	305-397-2311
Completed:	December 2018

Contract Amount: \$848,713.00

Contract Scope:

ict 5	cope:		
•	 COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY MAINTENANCE 		
		50	CY
•	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	300	MH
•	WORK ZONE SIGN	5000	ED
•	BUSINESS SIGN	20	EA
•	BARRIER WALL, TEMPORARY, F&I, CONCRETE	500	LF
•	BARRIER WALL, TEMPORARY, F&I, TYPE K	500	LF
•	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	6000	ED
•	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	1025	ED
•	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHA	ANNELI	ZING
	DEVICE)	50	ED
•	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	275	ED
•	TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	50	EA
•	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION	5	LO
•	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	100	ED
•	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK, SO	DLID	
		1163	LF
•	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID	1513	LF
•	SEDIMENT BARRIER	400	LF
•	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	250	LF
•	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	40	EA
•	LITTER REMOVAL	1	AC
•	MOWING	1	AC
•	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	200	SY
•	REGULAR EXCAVATION	300	CY
•	BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE	600	CY
•	LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION	350	CY
•	SUBSOIL EXCAVATION	200	CY
•	EMBANKMENT	600	CY
•	FLOWABLE FILL	100	CY
•	EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES Excavation for Structures and	Pipes	
		200	CY
•	TYPE B STABILIZATION	150	SY
•	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04	10	SY
•	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	1500	SY
•	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11	1500	SY
•	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 13	250	SY
•	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 AVG DEPTH	4000	SY
•	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2 AVG DEPTH	300	SY
•	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 3/4 AVG DEPTH	300	SY
•	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	150	TN
•	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D	20	TN

•	SUPERPAVE ASPH CONC, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22, PMA	60	TN
•	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, FC-5, PG 76-22, ARB	40	TN
•	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG	76-22, F	PMA
		1	TN
•	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG	76-22,	PMA
	, , ,	5	TN
	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, PG		РМА
	7.6.1.7.2.1 33113112.12.11.1311.311.32.31.13.31.13.31.13.31.13.31.13.31.13.31.13.31.13.31.13.31.13.31.13.31.13	5	TN
	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG	_	
	ASITIALI CONCRETE INICIION COORSE, INAITIC B, TC 5.5, TG	76 22, 7 160	TN
	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG		
-	ASPHALI CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PC		
_	ACRUALT CONCRETE EDICTION COLUDES TRAFFIC C. EC.O. E. DO	40	TN
•	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG		
		160	TN
•	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG		
		20	TN
•	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	20	TN
•	CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS	50	CY
•	CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS	30	CY
•	CONC CLASS IV, RETAINING WALLS	30	CY
•	REINFORCING STEEL- RETAINING WALL	350	LB
•	REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS	1000	LB
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'	2	EA
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	6	EA
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, >10'	2	EA
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, PARTIAL	2	EA
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, MODIFY	2	EA
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	6	EA
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, >10'	1	EA
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, PARTIAL	2	EA
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, MODIFY	2	EA
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	2	EA
	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, >10'	1	EA
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J. 6, <10'	2	EA
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, >10'	2	EA
•	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'	1	EA
•	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,JBOT, <10'	2	EA
•	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, JBOT, >10'	1	EA
•	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	4	EA
•	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, >10'	2	EA
•	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE F, PARTIAL	2	EA
•	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE G, <10'	2	EA
•	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE G, >10'	1	EA
•	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE G, J BOT, <10'	2	EA

•	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE G, J BOT, >10'	1	EA
•	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, <10'	4	EΑ
•	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, >10'	2	EΑ
•	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, J BOT, <10'	2	EΑ
•	INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE V, J BOTTOM, >10'	2	EΑ
•	MANHOLES, P-7, <10'	2	EΑ
•	MANHOLES, P-7, >10'	4	EΑ
•	MANHOLES, P-7, PARTIAL	2	EΑ
•	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	4	EΑ
•	MANHOLES, J-7, >10'	2	EΑ
•	MANHOLES, J-7, PARTIAL	2	EΑ
•	INLETS, ADJUST	10	EΑ
•	MANHOLE, ADJUST	10	EΑ
•	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	5	EΑ
•	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, MISCELLANEOUS, ADJUST	5	EΑ
•	REPLACE GRATE	10	EΑ
•	DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24 Desilt in the Wet	273	LF
•	DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36 Desilt in Dry Condition	750	LF
•	DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48 Desilt in Dry Condition	400	LF
•	DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60 Desilt in the Wet	159	LF
•	DESILTING PIPE, 61 OR GREATER Desilt in the Wet	400	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15S/CD	100	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18S/CD	500	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24S/CD	200	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30S/CD	200	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36S/CD	200	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42S/CD	100	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48S/CD	100	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54S/CD	100	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 60S/CD	100	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 15S/C	D	
		50	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18S/C	D	
		50	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE-ELIP/ARCH	, 24S/C	D
		50	LF
•	U-ENDWALL, STD 261, 1:4 SLOPE, 18PIPE	4	EΑ
•	PIPE FILLING AND PLUGGING- PLACE OUT OF SERVICE	20	CY
•	TRENCH DRAIN, STANDARD	150	LF
•	FRENCH DRAIN, 24	400	LF
•	FRENCH DRAIN, 36	100	LF
•	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, STEEL	150	LF
•	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	150	LF
•	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	600	LF

•	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	100	LF
•	VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE	100	LF
•	SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER WALL, RIGID RETAINING	20	LF
•	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4 THICK	150	SY
•	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6 THICK	50	SY
•	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4	10	SY
•	CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, 4, REINFORCED	50	SY
•	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK	150	SY
•	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	8	SF
•	GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY	100	LF
•	SPECIAL GUARDRAIL POST	5	EA
•	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	100	LF
•	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD	200	LF
•	FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0, RESET EXISTING	50	LF
•	PERFORMANCE TURF	1000	SY
•	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	1000	SY
•	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	5	AS
•	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	5	AS
•	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE	5	AS
•	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	5	AS
•	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1 TWO # 04	5	EA
•	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	100	EA
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID,	6	
		0.1	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID	FOR	
	INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8	0.1	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID	FOR	
	CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12	400	LF
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID	FOR DIA	AGONAL
	OR CHEVRON, 18	600	LF
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID	FOR STO	OP LINE
	OR CROSSWALK, 24	100	LF
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP,	10-30 O	R 3-9
	SKIP, 6 WIDE	0.1	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DC	TTED	
	GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6	0.2	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSA	AGE OR S	SYMBOL
		2	EA
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROV	NS	
		5	EA
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLII	0, 6	
		0.1	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLII	O FOR	
	DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18	20	LF

•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID FO	OR PARK	(ING
	LOT- ACCESSIBLE MARKINGS, 6	50	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12 FOR CROSSW	ALK AN	D
	ROUNDABOUT	600	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18 FOR DIAGON	ALS ANI)
	CHEVRONS	400	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24 FOR STOP LIN	IE AND	
	CROSSWALK	50	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE	6-10 (SAP
	EXTENSION, 6	0.1	GM
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	5	EA
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	5	EA
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18 FOR DIAGO		
	CHEVRON	100	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID,6	100	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFA		
	SOLID, 8	0.1	GM
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFA		
	SOLID, 8	0.1	GM
•	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6,10-30 SKI		
_	DROP	0.1	GM
•	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEN		CE
_	MARKINGS	50	SF
:	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE	5 5	EA EA
:	LUMINAIRE, REMOVE CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	5 100	LF
	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	50	LF
	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13 x 24 COVER SIZE	5	EA
	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	5	EA
	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE	2	EA
	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN,	1 WAY	LA
	TEDESTITION STOWNE, FORWASTI & INSTITUTE EED COOKEDOWN,	5	AS
	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN,	_	_
		5	AS
	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9	5	EA
	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A	5	AS
	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	10	EA
•	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY	1	AS
	•		

Project Number: 027

Project Name: Bay Shore One Project – 1100 100th Street – Bay Harbor Island, FL

Owner: Thornton Construction

Contractor:	Thornton Construction		
Contact:	Anthony Pasqualone		
Address:	4300 Biscayne Blvd – Suite 207		
	Miami, FL 33137		
Phone:	305-649-1995		
Fax:	305-649-1295		
Completed:	December 2016		
Contract Amount:	\$34,841.25		
Contract Scope:			
MOBII	LIZATION	1	LS
SITE C	LEARING & GRUBBING	0.45	ACRE
SILT FE	ENCE	560	LF
SUBSC	DIL EXCAVATION	1185	CY
■ EARTH	I RAMP	1	LS
LIMER	OCK BASE	1	LS

Project Number: 028			
Project Name:	CT A – Relocation of Onsite Utilities and Drainag	e	
Owner:	Port of Miami		
Contractor:	Central Florida Equipment Rentals, Inc. (Prime)		
Contact:	Ana Depriest		
Address:	9030 NW 97 th Terrace		
	Medley, FL 33178		
Phone:	305-345-9039		
Fax:	305-887-7804		
Completed:	June 2017		
Contract Amount:	\$1,413,688.89		
Contract Scope:			
UTILITIES			
MOBILIZA	ATION	1	LS
■ 12 DIP W	ATER MAIN (L&E)	1	LS
6 DIP WA	TER MAIN (L&E)	1	LS
FIRE HYD	RANT w/ 6 GV & 4 BOLLARDS(L&E)	1	LS
■ 12 BENDS	S (L&E)	1	LS
■ 12 x 6 TE	ES (L&E)	1	LS
■ 12 GATE	VALVES	1	LS
SANITARY	SEWER MANHOLE	1	LS
SANITAR`	SEWER CAPS	1	LS
ASPHALT	DEMO / RESTORATION	1	LS
DRAINAG	E		
MOBILIZA	ATION	1	LS
CURB INL	ET TYPE 5, 6	1	LS

•	MEDIAN BARRIER INLET, TYPE 3	1	LS
•	CATCH BASIN	1	LS
•	DRAINAGE MANHOLE	1	LS
•	ADJUST MANHOLES	1	LS
•	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 18	1	LS
•	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 24	1	LS
•	FRENCH DRAIN, 24	1	LS
•	SPECIAL STRUCTURE, TWO CHAMBERED (6'x9.5'x9.5')	1	LS
•	ASPHALT DEMO / RESTORATION	1	LS

Pro	iect I	Num	ber:	029

Kendall Town Center (SW 96 th Street and SW	/ 157 th Ave)	
Howard Hughes Corp.		
Brightview Landscape Development		
Ariel Caballero		
4155 East Mowry Dr.		
Homestead, FL 33033		
305-986-2249		
February 2017		
\$107,422.20		
ATION	1.00	LS
G AND GRUBBING	1.00	LS
NG	1.00	LS
TION (4 AVERAGE DEPTH)	215.00	CY
ZED SUBGRADE	1250.00	SY
ADING (5' EACH SIDE OF SIDEWALK)	2084.00	SY
IDEWALK (4 THK w/ 6X6 W2.9/W2.9 WWM)	1250.00	SY
PADS (5' x 8')	4.00	EA
LK RAMP	1.00	LS
G	1.00	LS
	Howard Hughes Corp. Brightview Landscape Development Ariel Caballero 4155 East Mowry Dr. Homestead, FL 33033 305-986-2249 February 2017	Howard Hughes Corp. Brightview Landscape Development Ariel Caballero 4155 East Mowry Dr. Homestead, FL 33033 305-986-2249 February 2017 \$107,422.20 ATION IG AND GRUBBING ING ING ING ION ION (4 AVERAGE DEPTH) ED SUBGRADE ADING (5' EACH SIDE OF SIDEWALK) IDEWALK (4 THK w/ 6X6 W2.9/W2.9 WWM) PADS (5' x 8') LK RAMP I.00

Project Number: 030

Project Name:	Ballpark of the Palm Beaches
Owner:	Palm Beach County
 Contractor:	Brightview Landscape Development
Contact:	Ariel Caballero
Address:	4155 East Mowry Dr.
	Homestead, FL 33033
Phone:	305-986-2249
Completed:	January 2017

Contract Amount: \$214,397.29

Contract Scope:

•	4in THICK SIDEWALK w/ WELDED WIRE MESH	73976.00	SF
•	LOADING DOCK (2 DOCKS - 6500 SF TOTAL)	1.00	LS
•	FLUSH REINFORCED HEADER CURB	718.00	LF
•	BATTING CAGE TUNNEL SLAB	7890.00	SF
•	PUMP RENTAL - 2 DAILY RATE	2.00	DA
•	PUMP RENTAL - 2 DAILY RATE	7.00	DA
•	FLUSH REINFORCED HEADER CURB	705.00	LF
•	6in THICK SIDEWALK w/ WELDED WIRE MESH (COLO	R) 2970.00	SF
•	8in THICK SIDEWALK w/ #4 O.C.E.W (COLOR)	1430.00	SF

Project Number	er: 031
----------------	---------

Project Name:	SR – 823 NW 57 th Ave		
Owner:	Florida Department of Transportation		
Contractor:	Central Florida Equipment Rentals, Inc. (Prime)		
Contact:	Ana Depriest		
Address:	9030 NW 97 th Terrace		
	Medley, FL 33178		
Phone:	305-345-9039		
Fax:	305-887-7804		
Completed:	February 2017		
Contract Amount:	\$11,912.00		
Contract Scope:			
■ FI	NISH GRADE WORK	1	LS

Pro	iect	Nur	nher	: 032

Project Name:	SR 874 Project		
Owner:	MDX – Miami Dade Expressway Authority		
Contractor:	The de Moya Group		
Contact:	Fabricio Cedillo		
Address:	14600 SW 136 th Street		
	Miami, FL 33186		
Phone:	305-987-4097		
Fax:	305-255-1935		
Completed:	December 2018		
Contract Amount:	\$584,780.45		
Contract Scope:			
■ M0	DBILIZATION	1.0	LS
■ CLI	EARING AND GRUBBING	1.0	LS

•	C&G - CONTROL STRUCTURE	1.0	EA
•	C&G - DITCH BOTTOM INLET	10.0	
•	C&G - ENDWALL	1.0	
•	C&G - MANHOLE	2.0	EA
•	C&G - FRENCH DRAIN 36	310.0	LF
•	C&G - PIPE	210.0	LF
•	CONCRETE CLASS I - ENDWALLS	1.00	EA
•	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE B, <10'	5.0	EA
•	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, MODIFY	2.0	EA
•	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, <10'	6.0	EA
•	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, PARTIAL	2.0	EA
•	INLETS, BARRIER WALL, <10'	8.0	EΑ
•	INLETS, BARRIER WALL, >10'	1.0	EΑ
•	INLETS, BARRIER WALL, J BOT, <10'	3.0	EΑ
•	INLETS, BARRIER WALL, J BOT, >10'	2.0	EA
•	MANHOLES, P-7, <10'	6.0	EA
•	MANHOLES, TYPE 7, PARTIAL	2.0	EA
•	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	1.0	EA
•	MANHOLES, J-7, >10'	2.0	EA
•	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 18S/CD	1,379.0	LF
•	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 18S/CD	144.0	LF
•	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 24S/CD	793.0	LF
•	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 30S/CD	28.0	LF
•	PIPE CULV, OPT MATL, ROUND, 36S/CD	20.0	LF
•	FRENCH DRAIN, 24	1,006.0	LF
•	18 RCP CLASS IV	15.0	LF
•	18 RCP CLASS V	34.0	LF
•	CLEAN\VIDEO PIPE (NEW PIPE ONLY)	2,269.0	LF
•	CLEAN STRUCTURES	40.0	EA
•	MOBILIZATION 24961435201	1.0	LS
•	TEMP PAVEMENT (SUBGRADE & 6 BASE)	1.0	SY
•	PULVERIZE EXISTING ASPHALT (4 MAX DEPTH)	16,685.0	SY
•	REGULAR EXCAVATION	5,887.0	CY
•	EMBANKMENT	4,885.0	CY
•	TYPE B STABILIZATION	41,101.0	SY
•	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	41,101.0	SY
•	CURB TYPE E, GRADING ONLY	727.0	LF
•	CONC CURB & GUTR, F (4 LRB PAD & GRADING	ONLY)	
		18,447.0	LF
•	VALLEY GUTTER, 2' GRADING ONLY	2,021.0	LF
•	TRAF SEP CONC, IV, 6' W (GRADING ONLY)	1.0	LF
•	MED CONC BARRIER WALL (GRADING ONLY)	1.0	LF
•	SIDEWALK 4 (GRADING ONLY)	8,998.0	SY
•	SIDEWALK 6 (GRADING ONLY)	2,565.0	SY

•	GUARDRAIL ?ROADWAY (GRADING ONLY)	1.0	LF
•	FENCE B, 6' STANDARD (GRADING ONLY)	1.0	LF
•	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD, (GRADING ONLY)	5,406.0	SY

Project Number: 033			
Project Name:	Turnpike (HEFT) from Eureka Drive to Killian Parkwa	ay	
Owner:	Florida Department of Transportation		
Contractor:	The de Moya Group		
Contact:	Fabricio Cedillo		
Address:	14600 SW 136 th Street		
	Miami, FL 33186		
Phone:	305-987-4097		
Fax:	305-255-1935		
Completed:	April 2017		
Contract Amount:	\$17,241.00		
Contract Scope:			
■ RIPRAP, S	AND CEMENT	20	CY

Project Number: 035			
Project Name:	West 31 st Street and West 32 nd Street	from West 12 th Av	e to West
	12 th Ave to West 9 th Avenue; West 11 th	th Avenue and Wes	t 9 th
	Avenue from West 30th Street to Wes	t 33 rd Street	
Owner:	City of Hialeah		
Contractor:	Horizon Contractors, Inc.		
Contact:	Jose M Sanchez		
Address:	8175 West 32 nd Ave – Bay 2		
	Hialeah, FL 33018		
Phone:	305-216-8403		
Fax:	305-820-0905		
Completed:	July 2017		
Contract Amount:	\$580,593.75		
Contract Scope:			
CONCRET	E CURB AND GUTTER TYPE F	11,777.0	LF
CONCRET	E CURB TYPE D	1,650.0	LF
CONCRET	E VALLEY GUTTER (2')	1,177.0	LF
CONCRET	E SIDEWALK (4 THICK)	5,416.0	SY
CONCRET	E SIDEWALK (6 THICK)	6,267.0	SY

Project Number: 036

	Project Na	ımo:	SR 5 (SE 2 nd Ave) and SR 5 (US 1/Biscayı	no Plyd)		
	Owner:	iiiie.	Florida Department of Transportation	ie bivuj		
	Contracto	r·	The Stout Group, LLC (Prime)			
	Contracto	1.	Joey Sanchez, PE			
	Address:		10850 NW 138 th Street – Bay 3			
	Addi C33.		Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018			
	Phone:		305-216-8406			
	Fax:		305-397-2311			
-	Completed		December 2018			
	Contract A		\$3,499,047.23			
	Contract S		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			
	•	•	ION 41247375201		1	LS
	•		ION 41247375202		1	LS
	•	_	ION 41247395201		1	LS
	•	_	NCE OF TRAFFIC 41247375201		1	LS
			NCE OF TRAFFIC 41247375202		1	LS
	•	MAINTENA	NCE OF TRAFFIC 41247395201		1	LS
	•	SPECIAL DI	TOUR 1 41247395201		1	LS
	•	COMMERC	IAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVE	WAY MAINT	ENANCI	E
					38	CY
	•	TRAFFIC CO	NTROL OFFICER		374	HR
	•	WORK ZON	E SIGN		13446	ED
	•	BARRIER W	ALL, TEMPORARY, F&I, TYPE K		2166	LF
	•	BARRIER W	ALL, TEMPORARY, RELOCATE, TYPE K		2500	LF
	•	CHANNELI	ING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM,	OR LCD	32492	ED
	•	CHANNELI	ING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		6042	ED
	•	CHANNELI	ING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGIT	UDINAL CHA	ANNELIZ	ZING
		DEVICE)			34100	ED
	•	ARROW BO	ARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PA	NEL	1638	ED
	•	TEMPORA	Y RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARK	ER	246	EA
	•		Y CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTIC		32	LO
	•		CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPOR		1160	ED
	•	TEMPORA	Y SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE,	, INTERSECTI		
					1680	ED
	•	TEMPORA	Y TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENA	NCE, INTER		
					1680	ED
	•		ECTION SYSTEM		30	EA
	•	LITTER REN	IOVAL		33.97	
	•	MOWING	VICTING CTDLICTURES INCRESTION AN	ID CETT! C. 4	0.18	AC
	•		EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AN	ID SEITLEM		1.0
	_		NG 41247375202	ור כרדדיריי	1 [NT	LS
	•		EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AN	אר ארוור און		ıc
		IVIONITORI	NG 41247395201		1	LS

	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 4	124739	95201
		1	LS
•	CLEARING & GRUBBING 41247375202	1	LS
•	CLEARING & GRUBBING 41247395201	1	LS
•	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	322	SY
•	DELIVERY OF SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL TO FDOT 41247375202	1	LS
•	DELIVERY OF SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL TO FDOT 41247395201	1	LS
•	REGULAR EXCAVATION	1061	CY
-	EMBANKMENT	10	CY
•	TYPE B STABILIZATION	2389	SY
•	PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6	149	SY
•	REWORKING LIMEROCK BASE, 6	2177	SY
•	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 10	2211	SY
•	ASPHALT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	20	CY
•	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 AVG DEPTH	6210	SY
•	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2 AVG DEPTH	7456	SY
•	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	1402	TN
•	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG	76-22	
		876.2	TN
•	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT	4.5	TN
•	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10	178	SY
•	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12	4	SY
•	REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT,6	8	SY
•	CONCRETE CLASS II, CULVERTS	1	CY
•	CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD	6.3	CY
•	REINFORCING STEEL- MISCELLANEOUS	308	LB
•	REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD	274	LB
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, <10'	6	EA
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, J BOT, >10'	1	EA
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, PARTIAL	1	EA
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE 9, MODIFY	2	EA
•	INLETS, CURB. TYPE P-3, >10'	1	EA
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	1	EA
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, >10'	2	EA
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	3	EA
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, >10'	4	EA
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, <10'	1	EA
•	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, >10'	1	EA
•	MANHOLES, P-7, >10'	5	EA
•	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	1	EA
•	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	2	EA
•	MANHOLES, J-7, >10'	6	EA
•	MANHOLES, J-8, PARTIAL	1	EA

•	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, PROJECT 412473-9-52-02, J-7 6' x 10'	WITH	
	ADDITIONAL RISER AND WALL	1	EΑ
•	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, PROJECT 412473-9-52-02, J-7 5' x 8.5	' WITH	
	ADDITIONAL RISER AND WALL	1	EΑ
•	MANHOLE, ADJUST	1	EΑ
•	MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EΑ
•	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 12S/CD	24	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15S/CD	24	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18S/CD	327	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24S/CD	804	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30S/CD	119	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42S/CD	9	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48S/CD	47	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 15S/0	CD	
		37	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18S/0	CD	
		22	LF
•	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELIP/ARCH, 30	S/CD	
		143	LF
•	FLAP GATES, 0-24	1	EΑ
•	FLAP GATES, 37-48	1	EΑ
•	FLAP GATES, 49-60	1	EΑ
•	TRENCH DRAIN, STANDARD	181	LF
•	SHEET PILING STEEL, F&I PERMANENT	561	SF
•	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	1805	LF
•	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	36	LF
•	CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH	119	SY
•	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4 THICK	709	SY
-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6 THICK	427	SY
•	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, SIDEWALK	654	SY
•	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	450	SF
•	GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3	119	LF
•	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	124	LF
•	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY/END TREATMENT-	PARALLE	ΞL
		1	EA
•	CRASH CUSHION	2	EΑ
•	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	60	SY
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID,		
		2.058	GΝ
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID		
	INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8	0.291	GΝ
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID		
	CROSSWALK AND ROLINDAROLIT 12	17/15	IF

•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID	FOR DIA	GONAL
	OR CHEVRON, 18	360	LF
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID	FOR STO	P LINE
	OR CROSSWALK, 24	1078	LF
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP,	10-30 OF	R 3-9
	SKIP, 6 WIDE	0.483	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING, STANDARD, WHITE, 3'-9' SKIP	DROP L	.INE
	AND APPROACH TO TOLL PLAZA, 12 WIDE,	0.018	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DO	TTED	
	GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6	0.188	
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSA	GE OR S	
		17	EA
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROV		
		38	EA
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID		
_	DAINITED DAVIENTENT MARRIANCE CTANDARD VEHICLA COLI	0.995	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID		C1.4
_	INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8	0.166	GM
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID		
_	DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18	507	LF
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 D GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6	0.032	CNA
	POLLUTION CONTROL STRUCTURE WITH BAFFLE AND FILTER,		
_	PROJECT 412473-9-52-02	1	EA
	POLLUTION CONTROL STRUCTURE WITH BAFFLE AND FILTER,	_	
	PROJECT 412473-9-52-02	1	EA
	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41247375201	1	LS
	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41247375202	1	LS
•	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41247395201	1	LS
•	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41247395202	1	LS
•	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	43	AS
•	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	1	AS
•	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	2	AS
•	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	17	AS
•	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	1	AS
•	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100	SF	
		4	EA
•	SIGN PANEL, INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF	1	EA
•	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	2	EA
•	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF	3	EA
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND		
		7	SF -
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAN		
		10	SF

•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 4124737520	1	
		1	LS
•	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 4124739520	1	
		1	LS
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8 FOR INTERCHA	ANGE A	ND
	URBAN ISLAND	0.104	_
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12 FOR CROSSW		
	ROUNDABOUT	775	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18 FOR DIAGON.		
_	CHEVRONS THERMODIA STIC STANDARD WHITE SOLID 24 FOR STORLIA	360	LF
-	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24 FOR STOP LIN CROSSWALK	389	LF
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE		
_	EXTENSION, 6	0.173	GM
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	9	FA
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	35	EA
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18 FOR DIAGO		_, \
	CHEVRON	492	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LII	NE /6-10)
	DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6	0.002	GM
•	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12 FOR CROSS	WALK	
		777	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24 FOR CROSS		
		1286	LF
•	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	9	EA
•	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	3	EA
•	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD		EA
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLII	•	CNA
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLII	1.402	GM
_	THERMOTEASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SORFACES, WITTE, SOLI	0.187	GM
	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6,10-30 SKI		
	DROP	0.483	
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES WHITE, SKIP,	12- APP	ROACH
	TO TOLL PLAZA OR 3-9 LANE DROP	0.018	
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOL	.ID, 6	
		0.42	GM
•	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOL	.ID, 8	
		0.141	GM
•	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	293	LF
•	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	450	LF
•	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13 x 24 COVER SIZE	7	EA
-	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	3002	LF
	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, WIND SPEED 150, POLE - 40'	1	EA

•	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE	2	EA
•	LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	1	EA
•	LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING	POLE/A	RM,
	ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD	3	EA
•	LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING	POLE/A	RM,
	ROADWAY, POLE TOP	9	EA
•	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL	6	EA
•	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, SINGLE ARM SH	HOULDE	R
	MOUNT, ALUMINUM, 30'	5	EA
•	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, RELOCATE	1	EA
•	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41247395203	1	LS
•	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	1003	LF
•	SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FUR	NISH &	
	INSTALL	1	PI
•	SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL	1185	LF
•	SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE- INTERSECTION	1	PI
•	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13 x 24 COVER SIZE	43	EA
•	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PU	RCHASI	ED BY
	CONTRACTOR	3	AS
•	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE UNDERGROUND	1	AS
•	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	370	LF
•	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, REMOVE	450	LF
•	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	2	EA
•	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, REMOVE- POLE OR CABINE		
_	DESTRESSED COMODETE DOLE FOL TWOED IN SERVICE DOLE	1	EA
•	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	2	EA
•	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	6	EA
•	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, RELOCATE	1	EA
•	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, REMOVE	1	EA
-	MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-150,DOUBLE ARM,W/0 LUMINA	1KE, 30-	
_	MAST ARM, REMOVE SHALLOW FOUNDATION, BOLT ON ATTA	_	EA
_	MAST ARM, REMOVE STALLOW TOOMDATION, BOLT ON ATTA	2	EA
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION,		
	THAITIC SIGNAL, FORMISH & INSTALL ALOMINOM, 5 SECTION,	8	AS
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION,	-	
		2	AS
•	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN	2	AS
	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINST	_ ΓALLATI	_
		2	AS
•	VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT-	FURNIS	_
	INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK WITH REFLECT BORDER	2	EA
•	VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILLIARIES, FRAME BOX, PROJECT 4124	73-7-52	-02
	· · ·	4	EA

•	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN,	1 WAY	
		6	AS
•	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL LED COUNTDOWN,	2 WAYS	5
		2	AS
•	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, REMOVE PED SIGNAL- POLE/PEDESTAL T	O REM	
		2	AS
•	LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9	2	EΑ
•	LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A	8	AS
•	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	7	EΑ
•	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, RELOCATE	1	EΑ
•	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, REMOVE- POLE/PEDESTAL TO REMA		
		5	EA
•	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, 170	1	AS
•	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY	5	AS
•	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE CONTROLLER WIT		
		1	AS
•	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	1	AS
•	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	1	AS
•	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12		
		2	EA
•	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO		_ ^
_	CION DANIEL DEMOVE LID TO 12 CF	9	EA
•	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	5	EA
-	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEUP TO 12 SF		EA
	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, RELOCATE	2 2	EA
	SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- AC POWERED, TWO BE	_	LA
_	SIGN BLACON, I &I GROUND MOUNT- AC FOWERED, TWO BE	1	AS
	LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS 41247395201	1	LS
	LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- LARGE PLANTS 41247375202	1	LS
	LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- LARGE PLANTS 41247395201	1	LS
	MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	10	EA
	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	26	EA
	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41247375601	1	LS
	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41247395601	1	LS
	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 41247395602	1	LS
•	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, PVC, WATER / SEWER, 5 - 7.9	15	LF
•	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, PVC, WATER / SEWER, 8-19.9	273	LF
•	UTILITY PIPE, F&I, DI/CI, WATER / SEWER, 8 - 19.9	25	LF
•	UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 8-19.9	295	LF
•	UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, DI/CI, ELBOW, 8 - 19.9	4	EA
•	UTILITY FITTINGS FOR PVC PIPE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, UNIO	N, 10	
		1	EΑ

-	UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, F&I, WATER/SEWER,	0 - 80 I	T3, 0 - 6'
		1	EA
-	UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, ADJUST/MODIFY	1	EA
-	UTILITY STRUCTURE, BELOW GROUND, REMOVE&DISPOSE C	ONTRA	CTOR
	TAKES OWNERSHIP	1	EA
-	UTILITY FIXTURES, F&I, 8.0-19.9, TAPPING SADDLE/SLEEVE	2	EA
-	LIFT STATION, SANITARY SEWER	1	EA

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS



Minority/Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) Certificate

THIS CERTIFIES THAT The Stout Group LLC

IS OWNED AND CONTROLLED BY A(N) HISPANIC AMERICAN

PURSUANT TO MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL BOARD POLICY 6320.02

August 11, 2020 Issue Date

August 11, 2023 Expiration Date

6519199 Vendor No.

Jennifer D. Andreu
Economic Equity & Diversity Compliance Officer
Office of Economic Opportunity
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
1450 NE 2nd Avenue - Suite 428
Miami, Florida 33132

Semifer D. Andrew

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS



Small Business Enterprise (SBE) Certificate

THIS CERTIFIES THAT The Stout Group LLC

SBE Tier 2

PURSUANT TO MIAMI-DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL BOARD POLICY 6320.02

August 11, 2020 Issue Date August 11, 2023 Expiration Date

6519199 Vendor No.

Jennifer D. Andreu Economic Equity & Diversity Compliance Officer Office of Economic Opportunity Miami-Dade County Public Schools 1450 NE 2nd Avenue - Suite 428 Miami, Florida 33132

Semifer D. Andrew

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (MBE) - WOMEN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (WBE)

PRIME CONTRACTOR IDENTIFICATION FORM

In order to assist us in identifying the status of those companies doing business with the City of Fort Lauderdale, this form <u>must be completed and returned</u> with your bid package.

Name of Firm:	The Stout Group, LLC
Address of Firm:	10850 NW 138 St, Bay # 3
Telephone Number:	3052168406
Name of Person Completing Form:	Jose Maria Sanchez III
Title:	Manager
Signature:	Jose Maria Sanchez III
Date:	04-15-2021
City Project Number:	12504-613
City Project Description:	Annual Construction of General Stormwater Infrastructure (P12220)
Please check the item(s) which properly	
	dentify the status of your firm:
Our firm is not a MBE or WBE.	y identify the status of your firm:
_	t 51 percent is owned and operated by one or more socially and
✓ Our firm is a MBE, as at leas	t 51 percent is owned and operated by one or more socially and dividuals.
Our firm is a MBE, as at least economically disadvantaged in American Indian Asian	t 51 percent is owned and operated by one or more socially and dividuals.

MBE/WBE CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

The City, in a continuing effort, is encouraging the increased participation of minority and women-owned businesses in Public Works Department related contracts. Along those lines, we are requiring that each firm provide documentation detailing their own programs for utilizing minority and women-owned businesses.

Submit this information as a part of this bid package and refer to the checklist, to ensure that all areas of concern are covered. The low responsive bidder may be contacted to schedule a meeting to discuss these objectives. It is our intention to proceed as quickly as possible with this project, so your cooperation in this matter is appreciated.

CONTRACTOR CHECKLIST

✓	List Previous City of Fort Lauderdale Contracts
NONE	•

- Number of Employees in your firm 29
 - --Percent (6%) Women
 - --Percent (100%) Minorities
 - -- Job Classifications of Women and Minorities

SBE-G&S / SBE- Con

DBE

■ Use of minority and/or women subcontractors on past projects.

Yes

✓ Nature of the work subcontracted to minority and/or women-owned firms.

Signal, drainage

How are subcontractors notified of available opportunities with your firm?

We will contact the subcontractor

Anticipated amount to be subcontracted on this project.

30%

Anticipated amount to be subcontracted to minority and/or women-owned businesses on this project.

Per contract requirements.

QUESTIONNAIRE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE:

Firm Name: The Stout Group, LLC

President Yvette Zuluaga

Business Address: 10850 NW 138th

Street - Bay #3

Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018

Telephone: **786-452-1481** Fax: **305-397-2311**

E-Mail Address:

jsanchez@thestoutgroup.com

What was the last project of this nature which you completed? Include the year, description, and contract value.

FDOT-Hollywood Blvd- Mackendy Philippi-954-958-7693-\$3,049,774.59 - 2020

The following are named as three corporations and representatives of those corporations for which you have performed work similar to that required by this contract, and which the City may contact as your references (include addresses, telephone numbers and e-mail addresses). Include the project name, year, description, and contract value.

FDOT-Rock Island-Alejandro Pina- 954-

958-7629-\$1,247,199-2021

FDOT-Campbell Dr-Horizon
Constractors.Inc-Bernon Artola-786-

367-4674-\$16.3 M-2021

FDOT-Hollywood Blvd- Mackendy

Philippi-954-958-7693-\$3,049,774.59

2020

How many years has your organization been in business? 9

Have you ever failed to complete work awarded to you; if so, where and why?

No

The name of the qualifying agent for the firm and his position is: Jose Maria Sanchez - Manager

Certificate of Competency Number of Qualifying Agent: CGC 1507974 / CUC1224022

Effective Date: 9-1-2002Expiration Date: 8-31-2022

Licensed in: Miami Dade/ Florida Engineering Contractor's License # E1400317

(County/State)

Expiration Date: 9-30-

2021

NOTE: To be considered for award of this contract, the bidder must submit a financial statement upon request.

NOTE: Contractor must have proper licensing and shall provide copy of same with his proposal.

QUESTIONNAIRE SHEET

1.	Have you personally inspected the proposed work and have you a complete plan for its performance? Yes
2.	Will you sublet any part of this work? If so, list the portions or specialties of the work that you will.
a) N o	
b)	
c)	
d)	
e)	
f)	
g)	
3.	What equipment do you own that is available for the work? The Stout Group, LLC owns all equipment needed to perform the work including: Excavators, Loaders, Dump Trucks, Rollers, bulldozers, motor graders and Asphalt Pavers.
4.	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work? None
5.	What equipment will you rent for the proposed work? None

TRENCH SAFETY

Bidder acknowledges that included in the appropriate bid items of his bid and in the Total Bid Price are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act, Florida Statutes 553.60 – 553.64. The bidder further identifies the costs of such compliance to be summarized below:

Units of	Unit	Unit	Extended
(LF/SF)	(Quantity)	Cost	Cost
LF	1000	\$1.00	\$1000.00
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
		¢	\$
	Measure (LF/SF)	Measure (Quantity) (LF/SF)	Measure (LF/SF) (Quantity) Cost LF 1000 \$1.00 \$ \$

Total: \$1000.00

The bidder certifies that all trench excavation done within his control in excess of five feet (5') in depth shall be in accordance with the Occupational Safety and Health Administration's excavation safety standards, C.F.R. s. 1926.650 Subpart P., and the Florida Trench Safety Act, Florida Statutes 553.60-553.64.

Failure to complete the above may result in the bid being declared non-responsive.

DATE: **04-15-2021**

Jose Maria Sanchez III (SIGNATURE)

STATE OF: FloridaCOUNTY OF: Miami Dade

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority,

Jose Maria Sanchez III

(Name of Individual Signing)

Jose Maria Sanchez IIIwho, after first being duly sworn by me,

Jose Maria Sanchez IIIaffixed his/her signature in the space provided above on this 15thday of April, 2021.

Yvette Zuluaga - GG173146 NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 1/7/2022

NON-COLLUSION STATEMENT:

By signing this offer, the vendor/contractor certifies that this offer is made independently and *free* from collusion. Vendor shall disclose below any City of Fort Lauderdale, FL officer or employee, or any relative of any such officer or employee who is an officer or director of, or has a material interest in, the vendor's business, who is in a position to influence this procurement.

Any City of Fort Lauderdale, FL officer or employee who has any input into the writing of specifications or requirements, solicitation of offers, decision to award, evaluation of offers, or any other activity pertinent to this procurement is presumed, for purposes hereof, to be in a position to influence this procurement.

For purposes hereof, a person has a material interest if they directly or indirectly own more than 5 percent of the total assets or capital stock of any business entity, or if they otherwise stand to personally gain if the contract is awarded to this vendor.

In accordance with City of Fort Lauderdale, FL Policy and Standards Manual, 6.10.8.3,

- 3.3. City employees may not contract with the City through any corporation or business entity in which they or their immediate family members hold a controlling financial interest (e.g. ownership of five (5) percent or more).
- 3.4. Immediate family members (spouse, parents and children) are also prohibited from contracting with the City subject to the same general rules.

Failure of a vendor to disclose any relationship described herein shall be reason for debarment in accordance with the provisions of the City Procurement Code.

NAME RELATIONSHIPS

In the event the vendor does not indicate any names, the City shall interpret this to mean that the vendor has indicated that no such relationships exist.

Jose Maria Sanchez III Manager
Authorized Signature Title

Jose Maria Sanchez III 04-15-2021
Name (Printed) Date

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH NON-DISCRIMINATION PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT

The completed and signed form should be returned with the Contractor's submittal. If not provided with submittal, the Contractor must submit within three business days of City's request. Contractor may be deemed non-responsive for failure to fully comply within stated timeframes.

Pursuant to City Ordinance Sec. 2-187(c), bidders must certify compliance with the Non-Discrimination provision of the ordinance.

The Contractor shall not, in any of his/her/its activities, including employment, discriminate against any individual on the basis of race, color, national origin, religion, creed, sex, disability, sexual orientation, gender, gender identity, gender expression, or marital status.

- 1. The Contractor certifies and represents that he/she/it will comply with Section 2-187, Code of Ordinances of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida, as amended by Ordinance C-18-33 (collectively, "Section 2-187").
- 2. The failure of the Contractor to comply with Section 2-187 shall be deemed to be a material breach of this Agreement, entitling the City to pursue any remedy stated below or any remedy provided under applicable law.
- 3. The City may terminate this Agreement if the Contractor fails to comply with Section 2-187.
- 4. The City may retain all monies due or to become due until the Contractor complies with Section 2-187.
- 5. The Contractor may be subject to debarment or suspension proceedings. Such proceedings will be consistent with the procedures in section 2-183 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida.

Jose Maria Sanchez III Authorized Signature Jose Maria Sanchez III - Manager Print Name and Title

04-15-2021Date

CONTRACT PAYMENT METHOD

The City of Fort Lauderdale has implemented a Procurement Card (P-Card) program which changes how payments are remitted to its vendors. The City has transitioned from traditional paper checks to credit card payments via MasterCard or Visa as part of this program.

This allows you as a vendor of the City of Fort Lauderdale to receive your payments fast and safely. No more waiting for checks to be printed and mailed.

In accordance with the contract, payments on this contract will be made utilizing the City's P-Card (MasterCard or Visa). Accordingly, bidders must presently have the ability to accept these credit cards or take whatever steps necessary to implement acceptance of a card before the start of the contract term, or contract award by the City.

All costs associated with the Contractor's participation in this purchasing program shall be borne by the Contractor. The City reserves the right to revise this program as necessary.

By signing below you agree with these terms.

Please indicate which credit card payment you prefer:

MasterCard	
□ Visa	
The Staut Crown LLC	
The Stout Group, LLC Company Name	
Jose Sanchez Name (Printed)	Jose Sanchez Signature
Jose Sanchez	Manager

Date

Title

CONSTRUCTION BID CERTIFICATION

<u>Please Note:</u> It is the sole responsibility of the bidder to ensure that his bid is submitted electronically through www.BidSync.com prior to the bid opening date and time listed. Paper bid submittals will not be accepted. All fields below must be completed. If the field does not apply to you, please note N/A in that field.

If you are a foreign corporation, you may be required to obtain a certificate of authority from the Department of State, in accordance with Florida Statute §607.1501 (visit http://www.dos.state.fl.us/).

Company: (Legal Registration) The Stout Group, LLC

Address: 10850 NW 138th Street Bay #3

Jose Sanchez

City: Hialeah GardensState: FloridaZip: 33018

Telephone No.: 786-452-1481FAX No.: 305-397-2311Email: bids@thestoutgroup.com

Manager

Check box if your firm qualifies for MBE / SBE / WBE:

✓

If a corporation, state the name of the President, Secretary and Resident Agent. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. If a trade name, state the names of the individuals who do business under the trade name.

Name Title Name Title

Name Title

Name Title

<u>ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT</u> - Bidder acknowledges that the following addenda have been received and are included in the proposal:

Addendum No.	Date Issued	Addendum No.	Date Issued	Addendum No.	Date Issued
1	3-16-2021	2	4-2-2021	3	04-14-2021

<u>VARIANCES</u>: If you take exception or have variances to any term, condition, specification, or requirement in this bid you must specify such variance in the space provided below or reference in the space provided below all variances contained on other pages within your bid. Additional pages may be attached if necessary. No variances will be deemed to be part of the bid submitted unless such is listed and contained in the space provided below. The City does not, by virtue of submitting a variance, necessarily accept any variances. If no statement is contained in the below space, it is hereby implied that your response is in full compliance with this competitive solicitation. If you do not have variances, simply mark N/A. **You must also click the "Take Exception" button.**

N/A

The below signatory affirms that he has or will obtain all required permits and licenses from the appropriate agencies, and that his firm is authorized to do business in the State of Florida. The below signatory agrees to furnish all labor, tools, material, equipment and supplies, and to sustain all the expense incurred in doing the work set forth in strict accordance with the bid plans and contract documents at the unit prices indicated if awarded a contract. The below signatory has not divulged to, discussed, or compared this bid with other bidders, and has not colluded with any other bidder or parties to this bid whatsoever. Furthermore, the undersigned guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and answers contained in this bid. The below signatory also hereby agrees, by virtue of submitting or attempting to submit a bid, that in no event shall the City's liability for bidder's direct, indirect, incidental, consequential, special or exemplary damages, expenses, or lost

profits arising out of this competitive solicitation process, including but not limited to public advertisement, bid conferences, site visits, evaluations, oral presentations, or award proceedings exceed the amount of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00). This limitation shall not apply to claims arising under any provision of indemnification or the City's protest ordinance contained in this competitive solicitation.

Submitted by:

Jose SanchezJose SanchezName (printed)Signature

04/13/21Date

Manager
Title

Revised 4/28/2020